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2020 Climate Survey | CECS Students

Introduction

The Interim Chief Equity, Inclusion and Diversity Officer contracted with Viewfinder® Campus Climate Surveys, LLC to conduct
three (faculty and administrators, staff members, and students) Campus Climate Surveys in spring 2020 to inform strategic
planning. Operational Excellence and Assessment Support (OEAS) was contacted by Dr. S. Kent Butler, Interim Chief Equity,
Inclusion and Diversity Officer, in May 2020 to assist with the analysis and summary of the findings gleaned from the Campus
Climate Surveys.

This report summarizes select items from the student survey for the 246 individuals who indicated on the survey their current field
of study was in the College of Engineering and Computer Science. The items provided in this report include those that were
summarized in the executive summary from the 2020 Climate Survey: Key Findings from the Student Survey Report.

Contents of this Report

¢ Survey Administration and Respondent Characteristics

¢ Overall Learning Experience at UCF (Tables 1 - 25)

¢ Reasons for Attending UCF (Tables 26 - 40)

¢ Student Outreach at UCF (Tables 41 - 49)

¢ How Welcoming UCF is to Different Groups of People (Tables 50 - 64)
¢ Level of Interactions Among Racial/Ethnic Groups (Tables 65 - 70)

e Campus Diversity Training (Tables 71 - 76)

¢ Personal Experiences of Discrimination/Bias/Harassment (Tables 77 - 83)
¢ Sexual or Relationship Violence (Tables 84 - 96)

¢ Safety on Campus and in the Surrounding Community (Tables 97 - 103)
e Campus Police (Tables 104 - 106)

¢ Religion/Non-Religion/Spiritual Affiliation (Tables 107 - 112)

¢ Political and Worldviews (Tables 113 - 118)
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Survey Administration and Respondent Characteristics

Campus Climate Surveys, LLC administered three Viewfinder® Campus Climate Survey instruments to faculty and
administrators, staff members, and students in spring 2020. Of the 64,928 UCF students invited to participate, 1,207
responded to the survey (response rate: 1.9%). Most respondents (76%) indicated they were pursuing a bachelor's degree
while 13% were pursuing a master's degree 10% pursuing a doctoral degree. Of those pursuing an undergraduate degree,
34% indicated they were in their first or second year and 67% indicated they were in their third year or beyond. Over half of
respondents were female (62%) and about 30% self-identified as students of color. Over one third of respondents (36%)
reported they were employed more than 20 hours per week while enrolled in school.

There were 246 CECS students who responded to the survey. The characteristics and demographics of the CECS students who
responded to the survey items are summarized below:

¢ Gender: Of the respondents who provided this information, 63 (35%) were female, and 115 (65%) were males. There
were 68 respondents who did not provide their gender.

¢ Number of Hours Employed: Of the respondents who provided this information, 83 (44%) indicated they were not
employed , 57 (30%) indicated they were employed 1-20 hours per week, and 47 (25%) indicated they were employed
more than 20 hours per week while enrolled in school.

¢ Level and Classification: Of the respondents who provided this information, 77 (32%) identified as undergraduates in
their first or second year, 118 (48%) identified as undergraduates in their third year or beyond, and 49 (20%) identified
as graduate students (Master's or Doctoral). There were 2 respondents who did not provide their degree level or
classification.

¢ Student of Color: Of the respondents who provided this information, 71 (31%) self-identified as a student of color, 157
(69%) did not. There were 18 respondents who did not provide this information.

This report compares responses for CECS students with all other UCF college student respondents. It is also disaggregated by
gender, number of hours employed per week, student degree level and classification, and identification as a student of color.
Please note, however, that caution must be exercised when drawing inferences as the response rate for the student survey is
quite low. It is not representative to generalize to the overall CECS student population. Furthermore, although 1,207 UCF
students started the survey a substantial number did not complete the entire instrument and many survey items will have a lower
respondent count.

Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021

Page 2



2020 Climate Survey | CECS Students

Overall Learning Experience at UCF

Table 1. | am satisfied with the quality of the education | am receiving

No. of Strongly I don't Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 185 49(265%) 85(459%)  15(81%) 21(114%)  14(76%)  1(0.5%)
All other colleges 773 208 (38.6%) 336 (435%) 43(56%)  60(7.8%)  23(3.0%) 13 (1.7%)
UCF Total 958 347 (362%) 421(43.9%) 58(6.1%)  81(85%)  37(39%) 14 (1.5%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 14(230%) 34(557%)  4(6.6%)  6(98%) 3 (4.9%)
Male 114 33(289%) 45(395%) 11(96%) 14(123%) 10(88%)  1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 23(27.7%) 41(494%)  8(9.6%)  8(96%)  3(3.6%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 12(214%) 29(51.8%)  3(54%)  5(89%) 7 (12.5%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 45 14(311%)  14(311%)  4(89%)  8(17.8%)  4(89%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 21(333%) 32(50.8%)  6(9.5%) 4 (6.3%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 85 17 (200%) 42 (494%)  6(7.1%)  11(12.9%)  9(10.6%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 35 11(314%) 10 (286%)  3(86%)  6(171%)  4(114%)  1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 10(172%)  32(552%) 6(103%)  5(86%)  5(8.6%)
Not a student of color 127 30(30.7%) 53(41.7%)  9(71%)  16(126%)  9(71%)  1(0.8%)
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Table 2. | am satisfied overall with the faculty

No. of Strongly I don't . Strongly
Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A

All Student Respondents
CECS 185 30(21.1%) 89(48.1%) 22(11.9%) 25(135%)  9(49%)  1(0.5%)
All other colleges 769 251 (32.6%) 366 (47.6%) 60(7.8%)  62(8.1%)  17(22%) 13 (1.7%)
UCF Total 954 200 (30.4%) 455 (47.7%) 82 (86%)  87(9.1%)  26(27%) 14 (1.5%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 12(194%) 33(532%) 5(81%)  11(17.7%)  1(1.6%)
Male 113 25(221%) 53 (46.9%) 15(13.3%) 12(10.6%)  7(62%)  1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 15(181%) 47 (56.6%) 11(133%)  7(84%) 3 (3.6%)
Employed 1-20 hours 57 12(211%)  29(509%)  4(7.0%)  6(10.5%)  6(10.5%)
per week
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁgl‘f” 44 12(273%)  12(27.3%)  7(159%) 12 (27.3%) 1(2.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 18 (286%) 35(556%)  4(63%)  6(9.5%)
;’::re:ffgyﬁz)(th"d 85 12(141%)  39(45.9%) 15(17.6%) 14 (165%) 5 (5.9%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 35 9(257%)  14(40.0%)  3(86%)  5(143%)  3(86%)  1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 7(119%)  32(542%) 10(169%) 6(10.2%) 4 (6.8%)
Not a student of color 126 32(254%) 57 (452%) 12(95%) 19(151%)  5(40%)  1(0.8%)
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Table 3. | would recommend my campus to high school students

No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree S_trongly N/A

Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 187 77(412%)  68(364%) 19(102%)  10(53%)  11(59%)  2(1.1%)
All other colleges 774 365 (47.2%) 273(353%) 63 (81%) 27 (35%) 27 (35%) 19 (2.5%)
UCF Total 961 442 (46.0%) 341 (355%) 82 (85%)  37(39%)  38(40%) 21 (2.2%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 21(339%) 24 (387%) 10(161%)  4(65%)  2(32%)  1(1.6%)
Male 114 53(465%) 41(36.0%) 7(61%)  5(44%)  7(61%)  1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 32(386%) 37 (446%)  6(72%)  3(36%)  5(6.0%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 23(404%) 22(386%) 6(105%)  3(53%)  3(5.3%)
Egnﬁ('ﬂg%;“r‘\’;zgan 45 22(489%) 8(17.8%)  6(13.3%)  4(89%)  3(67%) 2 (4.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 64 31(484%) 28(43.8%)  2(31%) 3 (4.7%)
second year)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 86 33(384%) 30 (349%) 9(105%)  5(58%)  8(93%)  1(12%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 35 13(371%) 9(257%)  8(229%)  2(57%)  2(B7%)  1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 19(322%) 24 (40.7%) 11(186%)  2(34%)  3(5.1%)
Not a student of color 128 58(45.3%) 44 (344%)  8(6.3%)  8(63%)  8(63%)  2(1.6%)
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Table 4. | would recommend my campus to someone considering transferring from another college

No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree S_trongly N/A

Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 186 71(382%) 67 (36.0%) 22(11.8%) 13(7.0%)  11(59%)  2(1.1%)
All other colleges 771 356 (46.2%) 278 (36.1%) 59 (7.7%)  37(48%)  25(32%) 16 (2.1%)
UCF Total 957 427 (44.6%) 345(36.1%) 81(85%)  50(52%)  36(3.8%)  18(1.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 20 (323%) 27 (435%) 7(11.3%)  4(65%)  3(48%)  1(1.6%)
Male 114 49 (43.0%) 36(31.6%) 13(114%)  9(7.9%)  6(53%)  1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 33(39.8%) 33(39.8%) 10(12.0%)  1(12%)  6(7.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 24 (421%)  21(368%)  4(7.0%)  5(88%)  2(35%)  1(1.8%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 45 14(311%)  12(267%) 8(17.8%)  7(156%)  3(6.7%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 64 29(453%) 27 (422%)  4(63%) 4 (6.3%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 85 31(365%) 29(34.1%) 12(141%)  3(35%)  9(10.6%)  1(1.2%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 35 11(314%) 10(286%) 6(17.1%)  6(17.1%)  1(29%)  1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 19(322%) 27 (458%) 7(119%)  4(68%) 2 (34%)
Not a student of color 127 52 (40.9%) 40 (315%) 15(11.8%)  9(7.1%)  9(71%)  2(1.6%)
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Table 5. Support for my advancement and success is evident in my classes

No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree Strongly N/A

Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 186 30(21.0%) 80 (43.0%) 31(16.7%) 20(10.8%)  14(7.5%)  2(1.1%)
All other colleges 768 240 (31.3%) 311 (405%) 98(12.8%) 68(89%)  30(39%) 21 (2.7%)
UCF Total 954 279(29.2%) 391 (41.0%) 129 (135%) 88(9.2%) 44 (46%) 23 (2.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 13(21.0%) 28(452%) 11(17.7%)  5(8.1%)  4(65%)  1(1.6%)
Male 114 24 (211%) 48 (421%) 17 (14.9%) 15(132%)  9(7.9%)  1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 16 (19.3%) 43 (51.8%) 13(157%)  8(9.6%) 3 (3.6%)

B . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
EQB\'I‘;&“ 20 hours 57 13(22.8%) 23(404%) 11(193%)  3(53%)  6(10.5%)  1(1.8%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 45 10(222%) 13(289%) 7(156%)  9(20.0%)  5(11.1%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)

;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 64 19(29.7%) 30 (46.9%) 7(109%)  7(109%)  1(1.6%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁg)(th"d 85 15(17.6%) 36 (424%) 15(17.6%)  8(94%)  10(11.8%)  1(1.2%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 35 5(143%) 13(371%) 9(257%)  5(143%)  2(57%)  1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)

Student of color 59 9(153%)  29(492%) 11(186%) 5(85%)  4(68%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 127 30 (236%) 51(402%) 20(157%) 15(11.8%)  10(7.9%)  1(0.8%)
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Table 6. The faculty creates a safe and welcoming environment for everyone in the classroom

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 184 64 (34.8%) 90 (489%) 16(87%)  10(54%)  3(16%)  1(0.5%)
All other colleges 766 312 (40.7%) 340 (44.4%) 52 (6.8%)  29(38%)  8(1.0%)  25(3.3%)
UCF Total 950 376 (39.6%) 430 (453%) 68 (72%)  39(41%)  11(12%) 26 (2.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 17 274%) 32(51.6%) 11(17.7%)  1(1.6%)  1(1.6%)
Male 112 43(384%) 54 (482%)  5(45%)  7(63%)  2(18%)  1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 27 (325%) 42 (506%) 9(10.8%) 5 (6.0%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 19(33.9%) 32 (57.1%) 2(36%)  3(54%)
Eanﬁé%{gigﬁgfn 44 18(40.9%) 16(364%) 6(136%) 3 (6.8%) 1(2.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 63 25(39.7%) 32(50.8%)  2(32%) 4 (6.3%)
second year)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 84 24 (286%) 43(512%) 11(131%)  4(48%)  2(24%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 35 15(42.9%) 14 (40.0%)  3(86%)  1(29%)  1(29%)  1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 19(322%) 32(54.2%)  5(85%)  2(34%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 125 45(36.0%) 58(464%) 11(88%)  8(64%)  2(16%)  1(0.8%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 7. Students of all backgrounds are interacting together in the classroom on campus

No. of Strongly Adree I don't Disaqree Strongly N/A

Respondents agree g know g disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 183 75(41.0%) 78(426%)  14(7.7%)  11(60%)  2(11%)  3(1.6%)
All other colleges 762 318 (41.7%) 319 (41.9%) 49 (64%)  36(47%)  10(1.3%) 30 (3.9%)
UCF Total 945 303 (41.6%) 397 (420%) 63 (6.7%)  47(50%)  12(13%) 33 (3.5%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 24 (387%) 29(46.8%) 8(12.9%)  1(1.6%)
Male 111 48(432%) 44(396%)  6(54%)  8(72%)  2(18%)  3(27%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 32(39.0%) 35(427%)  8(9.8%)  6(73%)  1(12%)
Eé?ﬂgid 1-20 hours 56 23(41.1%) 26 (464%)  1(18%)  4(7A%)  1(18%)  1(1.8%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 44 20 (455%) 16 (364%)  5(114%)  1(2.3%) 2 (4.5%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 25(39.7%) 30 (47.6%)  3(48%)  5(7.9%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 83 36 (434%) 34 (41.0%)  7(84%)  4(48%)  1(12%)  1(12%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 35 14 (400%) 13 (37.1%)  4(114%)  1(29%)  1(29%)  2(5.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 19(322%) 33(559%)  4(68%)  3(5.1%)
Not a student of color 124 56 (45.2%) 45(363%) 10(81%)  8(65%)  2(16%)  3(24%)
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Table 8. | feel safe among other students expressing my views and opinions in the classroom

No. of Strongly Adree I don't Disaqree Strongly N/A

Respondents agree g know g disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 184 57(31.0%) 83(451%) 19(10.3%) 16(87%)  7(38%)  2(1.1%)
All other colleges 765 277 (36.2%) 303 (39.6%) 68(89%)  70(92%)  19(25%)  28(3.7%)
UCF Total 949 334(352%) 386 (40.7%) 87 (9.2%)  86(91%)  26(27%) 30 (3.2%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 16(25.8%) 32(51.6%) 8(12.9%)  5(81%)  1(1.6%)
Male 112 40(357%) 48(429%)  7(63%)  9(80%)  6(54%)  2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 24 (289%) 40 (482%)  8(96%)  7(84%)  3(36%)  1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 17 (304%) 28(50.0%)  3(54%)  5(89%) 3 (54%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 44 16 (364%) 14 (31.8%) 8(182%)  4(91%)  1(23%)  1(2.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 20(31.7%) 32(50.8%)  6(95%)  3(48%)  2(32%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 84 23(27.4%) 35(417%) 9(10.7%)  12(143%)  4(48%)  1(1.2%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 35 14 (400%) 15(42.9%)  3(86%)  1(29%)  1(29%)  1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 18(305%) 30(50.8%) 8(136%)  1(17%) 2 (3.4%)
Not a student of color 125 30(312%) 53 (424%) 11(88%) 15(12.0%)  5@4.0%) 2 (1.6%)
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Table 9. This is a hostile study/living environment

No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree Strongly N/A

Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 184 5(27%)  12(65%) 30(163%) 67(364%) 61(332%) 9 (4.9%)
All other colleges 769 20(26%)  31(40%) 80 (104%) 263 (342%) 318 (414%) 57 (7.4%)
UCF Total 953 25(26%)  43(45%) 110(11.5%) 330 (34.6%) 379 (39.8%) 66 (6.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 15(242%) 23(37.1%) 19(306%)  5(8.1%)
Male 111 5(45%)  10(9.0%) 14 (126%) 40(36.0%) 38(342%) 4 (3.6%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 8(9.6%)  13(157%) 36(434%) 24 (289%) 2 (2.4%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 3(54%)  3(54%)  7(125%) 20 (35.7%) 18(32.1%) 5 (8.9%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 43 2(47%)  1(23%)  9(209%) 11(256%) 18(41.9%) 2 (4.7%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 1(16%)  5(79%)  6(95%)  29(46.0%) 22 (34.9%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 86 2(23%)  4(47%)  15(174%) 33(384%) 27 (314%)  5(5.8%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁét":l‘)stefs or 33 261%)  2(61%)  9(273%)  4(121%)  12(364%) 4 (12.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 1(1.7%)  3(52%)  11(19.0%) 21(362%) 19(328%) 3 (5.2%)
Not a student of color 126 4(32%)  9(71%)  19(151%) 46 (36.5%) 42(333%) 6 (4.8%)
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Table 10. | want to leave this campus

No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree S_trongly N/A

Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 183 16(8.7%)  10(55%) 21(115%) 53(29.0%) 77 (421%)  6(3.3%)
All other colleges 771 44(57%)  43(56%)  75(97%) 191(24.8%) 371(48.1%) 47 (6.1%)
UCF Total 954 60 (6.3%)  53(56%) 96(10.1%) 244 (256%) 448 (47.0%) 53 (5.6%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 1(16%)  5(81%)  9(145%) 21(33.9%) 23(37.1%) 3 (4.8%)
Male 110 13(11.8%)  5(45%)  9(82%)  29(264%) 51(464%)  3(2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 5(6.0%)  3(36%)  12(145%) 23(27.7%) 39(47.0%)  1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 55 7(127%)  4(7.3%)  6(109%) 17(30.9%) 19 (345%) 2 (3.6%)
Egnﬁ('ﬂg%;“r‘\’;zgan 43 493%)  3(70%)  3(7.0%)  12(27.9%) 18(419%) 3 (7.0%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 1(16%)  4(63%)  5(7.9%) 20(31.7%) 33 (52.4%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁg)(th"d 86 11(128%)  4(47%)  14(163%) 22(256%) 32(372%) 3 (3.5%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 32 3(04%)  2(63%)  2(63%)  10(313%) 12(37.5%) 3 (9.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 4(69%)  4(69%)  5(86%) 22(379%) 22(37.9%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 125 12(9.6%)  6(48%)  16(12.8%) 31(24.8%) 55(44.0%) 5 (4.0%)
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Table 11. There is a great sense of belonging

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 184 19(103%) 54 (29.3%) 64 (34.8%) 27 (147%) 16(87%)  4(2.2%)
All other colleges 771 97 (12.6%) 247 (32.0%) 210(27.2%) 110 (14.3%) 65(84%) 42 (5.4%)
UCF Total 955 116 (121%) 301 (31.5%) 274 (28.7%) 137 (14.3%)  81(85%) 46 (4.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 3(4.8%)  19(306%) 28(452%) 8(129%)  1(16%) 3 (4.8%)
Male 111 15(135%) 33(29.7%) 33(29.7%) 17 (153%) 12(108%)  1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 8(9.6%)  24(289%) 30(36.1%) 15(181%)  5(60%)  1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 6(107%) 16(286%) 18(321%) 8(143%)  5(89%) 3 (54%)
Egnﬁ('ﬂg%;“r‘\’;zgan 43 5(116%) 13(302%) 16(37.2%)  3(7.0%) 6 (14.0%)
Level and Classification (CECS)

. 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0

;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 8(127%)  25(39.7%) 21(333%) 7(11.1%)  2(3.2%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁg)(th"d 86 7(81%)  23(267%) 32(372%) 15(174%)  7(81%)  2(2.3%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 33 4(121%)  6(182%) 10(303%) 5(152%)  6(182%)  2(6.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 5(86%)  23(397%) 14(241%) 10(172%)  5(86%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 126 14(111%)  31(246%) 50(39.7%) 17(135%)  11(87%) 3 (2.4%)
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Table 12. Courses | have taken actively foster an appreciation for diversity

No. of Strongly I don't . Strongly
Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A

All Student Respondents
CECS 184 27 (147%) 37(201%) 53(288%) 28(152%) 19(10.3%) 20 (10.9%)
All other colleges 771 196 (25.4%) 275(36.7%) 151(19.6%) 86(112%)  23(30%) 40 (5.2%)
UCF Total 955 203 (234%) 312 (327%) 204 (214%) 114(11.9%) 42 (44%) 60 (6.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 5(81%)  12(194%) 22(355%) 12(194%)  5(81%)  6(9.7%)
Male 112 20(17.9%) 24 (214%) 30(268%) 13(11.6%) 12(10.7%) 13 (11.6%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 10(123%)  15(185%) 26(32.1%) 13(16.0%)  7(86%) 10 (12.3%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 10(175%)  7(123%) 20(35.1%) 10(175%) 7(123%) 3 (5.3%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 45 7(156%) 14 (311%) 7(156%) 5(111%)  5(111%) 7 (15.6%)
Level and Classification (CECS)

. 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 63 12(19.0%) 15(238%) 17(27.0%) 11(17.5%)  2(32%)  6(9.5%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 84 12(143%)  15(17.9%) 23 (27.4%) 12 (143%) 14 (167%)  8(9.5%)
Graduate (Master's or 0 0 0 ) 0 0
Dostoral Ioveh 35 3(86%)  7(20.0%) 13(374%) 4(114%)  2(57%)  6(17.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 7(121%)  18(31.0%) 16(27.6%) 5(86%)  6(103%)  6(10.3%)
Not a student of color 126 20(159%) 19(151%) 37 (294%) 23(183%) 13(10.3%) 14 (11.1%)

Operational Excellence and Assessment Support
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2020 Climate Survey | CECS Students

Table 13. My current degree program includes sufficient content on diversity related issues

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 187 28(150%) 35(18.7%) 46 (24.6%) 30 (16.0%)  18(9.6%) 30 (16.0%)
All other colleges 772 230 (20.8%) 264 (342%) 100 (13.0%) 99 (12.8%) 32 (41%) 47 (6.1%)
UCF Total 959 258 (26.9%) 299 (312%) 146 (152%) 129(135%) 50 (52%) 77 (8.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 8(129%)  8(129%) 17 (274%) 13(21.0%) 9(145%) 7 (11.3%)
Male 114 18(158%) 26 (22.8%) 28(24.6%) 14(123%)  8(7.0%) 20 (17.5%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 14(169%) 15(18.1%) 22(265%) 13(157%)  7(84%) 12 (14.5%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 8(140%)  9(158%) 12(211%) 11(193%)  8(140%)  9(15.8%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 45 6(133%)  11(244%) 11(244%) 6(133%)  3(67%)  8(17.8%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 64 12(188%) 10(156%) 20(31.3%) 10(156%)  5(7.8%)  7(10.9%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 86 13(151%) 20 (23.3%) 13(15.1%) 16(186%)  9(10.5%) 15 (17.4%)
Sgi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ster's or 35 3(86%)  5(143%) 13(371%)  2(57%)  4(114%)  8(22.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 5(85%)  12(203%) 16(27.1%) 10(16.9%) 8(136%)  8(13.6%)
Not a student of color 128 23(180%) 23(180%) 30(234%) 20(156%)  10(7.8%) 22 (17.2%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 14. The process by which my voice can be heard is effective

No. of Strongly I don't Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 184 18 (9.8%)  47(255%) 72(39.1%) 25(13.6%) 15 (8.2%) 7 (3.8%)
Al other colleges 768 134 (17.4%) 210 (27.3%) 252(32.8%) 104 (13.5%) 33 (4.3%) 35 (4.6%)
UCF Total 952 152 (16.0%) 257 (27.0%) 324 (34.0%) 129 (13.6%) 48(5.0%) 42 (4.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 4(65%)  14(226%) 28(452%)  9(14.5%) 4 (6.5%) 3 (4.8%)
Male 112 14 (125%) 32(28.6%) 40(35.7%) 14(125%)  8(7.1%) 4 (3.6%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 7(85%)  21(256%) 38(46.3%) 9 (11.0%) 6 (7.3%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 7(123%) 20(351%) 15(263%) 7(123%)  5(88%) 3 (5.3%)
Employed more than 44 4(91%)  6(136%) 19(432%) 8(182%)  4(9.1%)  3(6.8%)

20 hours per week

Level and Classification (CECS)

;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 9(143%)  21(333%) 21(333%) 9(143%)  2(32%)  1(1.6%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁg)(th"d 84 5(60%)  18(214%) 38(452%) 10(11.9%) 10(119%)  3(3.6%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 35 4(114%)  8(229%) 12(343%) 6(17.1%)  2(57%)  3(8.6%)
Student of Color (CECS)

Student of color 59 5(85%)  18(305%) 25(424%)  6(102%)  4(68%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 125 13(104%) 29(23.2%) 47 (37.6%) 19(152%)  11(88%) 6 (4.8%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 15. Our school puts too much emphasis on diversity

No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree Strongly N/A

Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 187 31(16.6%) 31(166%) 43(23.0%) 52(27.8%) 26 (13.9%) 4 (2.1%)
All other colleges 766 75(9.8%) 74 (97%) 124 (162%) 244 (31.9%) 217 (28.3%) 32 (4.2%)
UCF Total 953 106 (11.1%) 105 (11.0%) 167 (17.5%) 296 (31.1%) 243 (255%) 36 (3.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 5(81%)  7(113%) 17 (274%) 18(29.0%) 14 (226%)  1(1.6%)
Male 114 24 (211%)  22(193%) 24 (211%) 32(281%)  9(7.9%)  3(2.6%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 17(205%) 13 (15.7%) 20 (24.1%) 21(25.3%) 12 (14.5%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 7(123%)  6(105%) 17(29.8%) 18(316%) 7(123%)  2(3.5%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 45 7(156%)  10(222%)  6(133%) 13(289%) 7 (156%) 2 (4.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 64 6(94%)  11(172%) 15(234%) 22 (344%) 10 (15.6%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 86 24(27.9%) 11(12.8%) 17 (19.8%) 22(256%) 10(116%)  2(2.3%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁét":l‘)stefs or 35 129%)  9(257%) 11(314%) 8(229%) 4(114%)  2(5.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 4(6.8%)  11(186%) 17(288%) 20(339%)  6(102%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 128 27 (211%) 20 (156%) 26(20.3%) 32 (250%) 20 (156%) 3 (2.3%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 16. Leaders are held to measures of accountability/responsibility for campus climate

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 183 27 (14.8%) 45(246%) 73(39.9%) 19(104%)  14(77%)  5(2.7%)
All other colleges 768 136 (17.7%) 183 (23.8%) 310 (404%) 60 (7.8%) 43 (56%) 36 (4.7%)
UCF Total 951 163 (17.1%) 228 (24.0%) 383 (40.3%) 79(83%)  57(6.0%) 41 (4.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 11(180%) 13 (21.3%) 25(41.0%) 7(11.5%)  4(66%)  1(1.6%)
Male 112 16 (143%)  31(27.7%) 43 (384%) 12(10.7%)  7(63%)  3(2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 10(122%)  19(232%) 39 (47.6%)  6(7.3%)  6(7.3%) 2 (24%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 11(196%) 13(232%) 19(339%)  8(143%)  3(54%) 2 (3.6%)
56“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 44 6(136%) 13(295%) 14(31.8%) 5(114%)  5(114%)  1(2.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 61 11(18.0%) 20 (32.8%) 24(39.3%)  2(33%)  3(49%)  1(1.6%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 85 9(106%) 18(212%) 33(388%) 15(17.6%)  7(82%) 3 (3.5%)
Graduate (Master's or o o o o o o
Doatomal oveh 35 7(200%)  7(200%) 15(429%)  2(57%)  3(86%)  1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 5(86%)  17(293%) 29(50.0%)  4(69%)  2(34%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 125 22 (17.6%) 28(224%) 44 (352%) 15(12.0%)  12(96%) 4 (32%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 17. Public announcements regarding internal communications and practices are honest and truthful

No. of Strongly I don't Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 186 32(17.2%) 67 (36.0%) 60(323%) 15(81%)  9(48%)  3(1.6%)
All other colleges 767 181(23.6%) 289 (37.7%) 212(27.6%) 39(51%)  18(23%) 28 (3.7%)
UCF Total 953 213 (22.4%) 356 (37.4%) 272 (285%) 54 (57%) 27 (2.8%)  31(3.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 9(145%) 17 (274%) 30(484%)  2(32%)  3(48%)  1(1.6%)
Male 113 23(204%) 49 (434%) 24 (212%) 11(97%)  4(35%)  2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 13(157%) 29 (34.9%) 30(36.1%)  9(10.8%) 2 (2.4%)
Eé?sﬁid 1-20 hours 57 12(211%)  19(333%) 16(28.1%)  4(7.0%)  4(7.0%) 2 (3.5%)
55“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 44 7(159%)  19(432%) 13(295%)  1(23%)  3(68%)  1(2.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 63 14(222%) 22(349%) 21(333%)  5(7.9%) 1(1.6%)
second year)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 86 12(140%) 28(326%) 27(314%) 10(11.6%)  8(93%)  1(1.2%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 35 6(17.1%) 17 (486%) 11 (31.4%) 1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 10(16.9%) 24 (40.7%) 20(339%)  2(34%)  2(34%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 127 22(173%) 43(33.9%) 40 (315%) 13(102%)  7(55%)  2(1.6%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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2020 Climate Survey | CECS Students

Table 18. Multiculturalism is a core value of our UCF mission

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 186 36(19.4%) 72(38.7%) 49(263%) 16(86%)  9(4.8%) 4 (2.2%)
Al other colleges 769 202(26.3%) 314 (40.8%) 172 (224%) 41(53%)  14(1.8%) 26 (3.4%)
UCF Total 955 238 (24.9%) 386 (40.4%) 221(23.1%) 57(6.0%)  23(24%) 30 (3.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 10(16.1%) 27 (435%) 19(30.6%) 4 (6.5%) 2 (3.2%)
Male 114 23(202%) 42(36.8%) 29(254%) 11(96%)  7(61%)  2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 14(169%) 31(37.3%) 27(325%)  4(48%)  5(60%) 2 (24%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 14 (24.6%) 24 (421%) 9(158%)  6(105%)  3(53%)  1(1.8%)
56“&%{:%2‘\’;2&3” 45 8(17.8%)  17(37.8%) 12(267%) 6(133%)  1(22%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
g:f:;gr;g;‘gte (first or 64 11 (172%) 29(453%) 15(234%)  6(94%)  1(1.6%)  2(3.1%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 85 20(235%) 33(388%) 20(235%)  5(59%)  6(7A%)  1(1.2%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 35 5(143%) 10(286%) 13(371%) 5(143%)  1(29%)  1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 8(136%)  31(525%) 13(220%) 5(85%)  1(17%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 127 28(22.0%) 41(32.3%) 36(28.3%) 11(87%)  8(63%)  3(24%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 19. Faculty accept my points of view even if they disagree with them

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A

All Student Respondents
CECS 184 28(152%) 50 (27.2%) 63 (342%) 23(125%)  7(38%) 13 (7.1%)
All other colleges 769 174 (22.6%) 275(35.8%) 195(254%) 54 (7.0%) 27 (35%) 44 (5.7%)
UCF Total 953 202(21.2%) 325(34.1%) 258 (27.1%) 77(8.1%)  34(36%) 57 (6.0%)
Gender (CECS)

emaie .0 /0 U7 17 A0 .07 17
Femal 62 9(145%)  18(29.0%) 23(37.1%)  6(Q7%)  1(16%)  5(8.1%)
Male 112 18(161%)  31(27.7%) 36(32.1%) 14 (125%)  5(45%)  8(7.1%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)

ot employe: 3% A% .0% 3% 8% .0%
N loyed 83 11(133%)  18(21.7%) 34 (41.0%) 11(133%)  4(48%) 5 (6.0%)
Employed 1-20 hours 57 9(158%)  17(20.8%) 14 (24.6%) 8(140%)  2(35%)  7(12.3%)
per week
Egnﬁ('ﬂg%;“r‘\’;zgan 43 8(186%)  15(34.9%) 14(326%)  4(93%)  1(23%)  1(2.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 62 13(21.0%) 16 (258%) 24 (387%)  6(97%)  1(16%)  2(3.2%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 85 8(94%)  21(247%) 30(353%) 13(153%)  4(47%)  9(10.6%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁét":l‘)stefs or 35 7(200%) 13(371%)  8(229%)  4(114%)  1(29%) 2 (5.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 3(52%)  19(32.8%) 23(39.7%) 10(17.2%)  2(34%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 126 25(19.8%) 31(246%) 40(31.7%) 13(10.3%)  5(4.0%) 12 (9.5%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 20.
Our school engages with external communities to understand their interests and respond to their needs
No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree S_trongly N/A
Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 187 26 (13.9%) 51(27.3%) 79 (422%) 12 (6.4%) 8 (4.3%) 11 (5.9%)
Al other colleges 772 159 (20.6%) 235(30.4%) 267 (34.6%) 54(7.0%)  17(22%) 40 (5.2%)
UCF Total 959 185 (19.3%) 286 (29.8%) 346 (36.1%) 66(6.9%)  25(2.6%)  51(5.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 6(9.7%)  18(29.0%) 29 (46.8%) 4 (6.5%) 1(1.6%) 4 (6.5%)
Male 114 19 (16.7%) 31(27.2%) 45(395%)  8(7.0%) 5 (4.4%) 6 (5.3%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 9(10.8%)  23(27.7%) 40 (48.2%) 5 (6.0%) 2 (2.4%) 4 (4.8%)
Employed 1-20 hours 57 10(17.5%)  12(21.1%) 24 (421%)  4(7.0%)  3(53%)  4(7.0%)
per week
55“&%{;’%2‘\’;23;3” 45 7(156%) 15(333%) 14(311%)  3(67%)  3(67%)  3(6.7%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 64 11(172%) 24 (37.5%) 24 (37.5%)  2(3.1%) 1(16%)  2(31%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third
year or beyond) 86 11(12.8%) 20(23.3%) 39(45.3%) 6 (7.0%) 4 (4.7%) 6 (7.0%)
Sgi‘t’;‘f;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 35 4(114%)  7(200%) 15(429%) 4(114%)  2(57%)  3(8.6%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 5(85%)  17(28.8%) 26(44.1%)  4(6.8%) 5 (8.5%) 2 (3.4%)
Not a student of color 128 21(164%) 34(26.6%) 53(41.4%)  8(6.3%) 3(2.3%) 9 (7.0%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 21. My academic workload is too heavy

No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree S_trongly N/A

Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 184 26 (14.1%) 54 (20.3%) 64 (34.8%) 36(19.6%)  3(16%)  1(0.5%)
All other colleges 774 73(04%) 176 (22.7%) 248 (32.0%) 224 (289%) 41(53%) 12 (1.6%)
UCF Total 958 99(10.3%) 230 (24.0%) 312 (32.6%) 260 (27.1%) 44 (46%) 13 (1.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 7(113%)  19(306%) 20(32.3%) 14(226%) 1(16%)  1(1.6%)
Male 111 19(171%) 33 (29.7%) 37(333%) 20(18.0%)  2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 11(133%)  25(30.1%) 31(37.3%) 13(157%)  2(24%)  1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 10(17.9%) 16 (28.6%) 15(26.8%) 15 (26.8%)
Eanﬁé%{gigﬁgfn 43 5(116%) 12(27.9%) 17 (395%)  8(186%)  1(2.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 10(159%) 20 (31.7%) 20 (31.7%) 11 (175%) 2 (3.2%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁg)(th"d 86 12(140%)  25(29.1%) 29(33.7%) 19 (22.1%) 1.(1.2%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 33 4(121%)  8(24.2%) 14 (424%)  6(182%)  1(3.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 10(17.2%)  19(32.8%) 22 (37.9%) 7 (12.1%)
Not a student of color 126 16 (12.7%)  35(27.8%) 42(333%) 29(23.0%)  3(24%)  1(0.8%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 22. There are too many expectations of me

No. of Strongly I don't Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 184 22(120%) 37(201%) 53(288%) 59(321%)  10(54%) 3 (1.6%)
All other colleges 772 76 (9.8%) 179(232%) 175(22.7%) 235(304%) 83 (10.8%) 24 (3.1%)
UCF Total 956 98 (10.3%) 216 (22.6%) 228(238%) 294 (30.8%) 93 (9.7%) 27 (2.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 7(113%)  19(306%) 22(355%) 12(194%) 1(16%)  1(1.6%)
Male 111 15(135%) 14 (12.6%) 29(261%) 43(387%)  8(72%)  2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 8(9.6%)  15(181%) 24 (289%) 27 (325%)  6(72%)  3(3.6%)
Employed 1-20 hours 56 9(161%)  14(250%) 14 (250%) 18(32.1%)  1(1.8%)
per week
Employed more than 43 5(116%)  8(186%)  13(302%) 14 (326%)  3(7.0%)

20 hours per week

Level and Classification (CECS)

Undergraduate (first or 63 T(1MA%) 17 (27.0%) 17(27.0%) 17(27.0%)  4(63%)  1(1.6%)
second year)

Undergraduate (third

soar ox bavtred) 86 10(116%)  14(163%) 25(201%) 32(372%)  3(35%)  2(2.3%)
Graduate (Masters or 33 5(152%)  6(182%)  10(303%) 10(30.3%)  2(6.1%)

Doctoral level)

Student of Color (CECS)

Student of color 58 9 (15.5%) 12 (20.7%) 19 (32.8%) 16 (27.6%) 2 (3.4%)
Not a student of color 126 13(10.3%) 25(19.8%) 34 (27.0%) 43(341%)  8(6.3%) 3 (2.4%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 23. My school/life balance is perfect

No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree S_trongly N/A

Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 184 9(49%)  28(152%) 37(201%) 77 (41.8%) 32(174%)  1(0.5%)
All other colleges 773 46 (6.0%) 164 (212%) 175(22.6%) 255(33.0%) 126 (16.3%) 7 (0.9%)
UCF Total 957 55(57%) 192 (20.1%) 212(22.2%) 332(34.7%) 158 (16.5%) 8 (0.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 2(32%)  5(81%)  12(194%) 32(516%) 10(161%)  1(1.6%)
Male 111 6(54%)  22(19.8%) 24 (216%) 38(342%) 21 (18.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 4(48%)  20(241%) 15(181%) 31(37.3%) 12(145%)  1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 3(54%)  6(10.7%) 13(232%) 25(44.6%) 9 (16.1%)
Eanﬁé%{gigﬁgfn 43 2(47%)  2(47%)  9(209%) 20 (465%) 10 (23.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 463%)  12(19.0%) 13 (206%) 26 (41.3%) 8 (12.7%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 86 4(47%)  13(151%) 15(17.4%) 35(40.7%) 18(20.9%)  1(1.2%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 33 1(30%)  3(91%)  9(273%) 15(455%) 5 (15.2%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 3(52%)  8(13.8%)  12(207%) 21(362%) 14 (24.1%)
Not a student of color 126 6(48%)  20(159%) 25(19.8%) 56 (44.4%) 18(143%)  1(0.8%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021
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Table 24. Would you be interested in a certificate program that focuses on diversity related issues?

No. of '

Respondents Yes No Maybe | don't know
All Student Respondents
CECS 185 19 (10.3%) 115 (62.2%) 45 (24.3%) 6 (3.2%)
All other colleges 774 208 (26.9%) 307 (39.7%) 195 (25.2%) 64 (8.3%)
UCF Total 959 227 (23.7%) 422 (44.0%) 240 (25.0%) 70 (7.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 10 (16.1%) 32 (51.6%) 16 (25.8%) 4 (6.5%)
Male 112 8 (7.1%) 79 (70.5%) 24 (21.4%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 6 (7.2%) 58 (69.9%) 16 (19.3%) 3(3.6%)
Eé?sﬁid 1-20 hours 57 8 (14.0%) 27 (47.4%) 20 (35.1%) 2 (3.5%)
Employed more than
20 hours per week 43 5 (11.6%) 28 (65.1%) 9 (20.9%) 1(2.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 63 8 (12.7%) 41 (65.1%) 12 (19.0%) 2 (3.2%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third
year or beyond) 86 8 (9.3%) 56 (65.1%) 20 (23.3%) 2 (2.3%)
Graduate (Master's or
Doctoral level) 34 3(8.8%) 18 (52.9%) 11 (32.4%) 2 (5.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 10 (17.2%) 28 (48.3%) 17 (29.3%) 3(5.2%)
Not a student of color 127 9 (7.1%) 87 (68.5%) 28 (22.0%) 3(2.4%)
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Table 25. Would you be interested in a minor that focuses on diversity related issues?

Res::gﬁ(ozlrents Yes No Maybe | don't know
All Student Respondents
CECS 184 15 (8.2%) 118 (64.1%) 41 (22.3%) 10 (5.4%)
All other colleges 773 187 (24.2%) 331 (42.8%) 189 (24.5%) 66 (8.5%)
UCF Total 957 202 (21.1%) 449 (46.9%) 230 (24.0%) 76 (7.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 8 (12.9%) 31 (50.0%) 15 (24.2%) 8 (12.9%)
Male 111 7 (6.3%) 83 (74.8%) 20 (18.0%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 4 (4.8%) 59 (71.1%) 17 (20.5%) 3 (3.6%)
Eé?s\l/?éid 1-20 hours 56 8 (14.3%) 29 (51.8%) 17 (30.4%) 2 (3.6%)
Employed more than 43 3 (7.0% 28 (65.1% 7 (16.3% 5 (11.6%
20 hours per week (7.0%) (65.1%) (16.3%) (11.6%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 63 9 (14.3%) 39 (61.9%) 12 (19.0%) 3 (4.8%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁg)(th"d 85 4 (4.7%) 59 (69.4%) 18 (21.2%) 4 (4.7%)
g‘fc‘t’g‘f;ﬁét";)ste”s or 34 2 (5.9%) 20 (58.8%) 9 (26.5%) 3 (8.8%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 58 8 (13.8%) 31 (53.4%) 15 (25.9%) 4(6.9%)
Not a student of color 126 7 (5.6%) 87 (69.0%) 26 (20.6%) 6 (4.8%)
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Reasons for Attending UCF

Table 26. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Geographic location

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Not Not at all

Respondents important important know important important N/A

All Student Respondents
CECS 240 78 (325%) 106 (44.2%) 10 (4.2%)  21(8:8%)  22(9.2%) 3(1.3%)
All other colleges 948 315(33.2%) 374 (39.5% 51 (5.4% 76 (8.0% 63 (6.6% 69 (7.3%

g ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
UCF Total 1,188 393 (33.1%) 480 (40.4%) 61(51%)  97(82%)  85(7.2%)  72(6.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 20 (32.3%) 30 (48.4%)  1(1.6%) 5 (8.1%) 5 (8.1%) 1(1.6%)
Male 114 38(33.3%) 51(44.7%)  8(7.0%) 9 (7.9%) 8 (7.0%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 22(27.2%) 43(53.1%)  6(7.4%) 7 (8.6%) 3(3.7%)
Employed 1-20 hours 57 21(368%) 22(386%)  2(35%)  4(7.0%)  7(123%)  1(1.8%)
per week
Employed more than
20 hours per week 47 16 (34.0%) 22 (46.8%) 1(2.1%) 4 (8.5%) 4 (8.5%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 77 27(351%) 31(403%)  3(39%)  11(143%)  5(6.5%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jear or beyond) 13 40 (35.4%) 52 (46.0%) 6 (5.3%) 5 (4.4%) 9 (8.0%) 1(0.9%)
Graduate (Master's or 48 11(229%) 21(438%)  1(21%)  5(104%)  8(167%) 2 (4.2%)

Doctoral level)

Student of Color (CECS)

Student of color 69 24 (34.8%) 35 (50.7%) 1(1.4%) 2 (2.9%) 6 (8.7%) 1(1.4%)
Not a student of color 155 48 (31.0%) 67 (432%)  9(5.8%)  17(11.0%) 13 (8.4%) 1(0.6%)
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Table 27. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Distance to/from home

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Not Not at all N/A

Respondents important important know important important
All Student Respondents
CECS 242 101 (41.7%) 75(31.0%)  6(25%)  31(12.8%) 20 (8.3%) 9 (3.7%)
Al other colleges 951 461 (48.5%) 264 (27.8%) 17(1.8%)  90(9.5%)  71(75%) 48 (5.0%)
UCF Total 1,193 562 (47.1%) 339 (28.4%) 23(1.9%) 121(10.1%) 91(7.6%) 57 (4.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 31(50.0%)  21(33.9%) 4 (6.5%) 4 (6.5%) 2 (3.2%)
Male 115 41(35.7%) 40 (34.8%)  2(1.7%) 15(13.0%)  11(9.6%) 6 (5.2%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 29 (354%) 33(402%)  2(24%)  12(146%)  5(6.1%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 21(36.8%) 17 (29.8%) 7(123%)  6(105%)  6(10.5%)
56“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 47 26 (55.3%) 14 (29.8%) 2(43%)  4(85%)  1(2.1%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 77 20(377%) 29(37.7%)  2(26%)  10(13.0%)  7(9.1%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 114 55(482%) 36 (316%) 2(18%)  13(114%)  7(61%)  1(0.9%)
Graduate (Master's or o o o o o o
Doctoral level) 49 17 (34.7%)  9(18.4%) 2 (4.1%) 7(143%)  6(122%)  8(16.3%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 70 30 (42.9%) 20 (28.6%) 1(1.4%) 8(114%)  7(10.0%) 4(5.7%)
Not a student of color 156 61(39.1%) 52 (33.3%) 5(32%)  22(141%)  12(7.7%) 4 (2.6%)
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Table 28. How important was the following reason to attend UCF:
Offers program or degree in my field of interest

No. of Very

Somewhat

| don't

Not

Not at all

Respondents important important know important important N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 243 178 (73.3%) 46 (189%)  7(29%)  3(12%)  6(25%)  3(1.2%)
All other colleges 948 693 (73.1%) 180 (19.0%) 21(22%)  12(13%)  17(18%)  25(2.6%)
UCF Total 1,191 871(731%) 226 (19.0%) 28(24%)  15(13%)  23(19%) 28 (2.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 44(69.8%) 15(238%) 3 (4.8%) 1(1.6%)
Male 115 86 (74.8%) 21(183%)  3(26%)  3(2.6%) 1(0.9%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 56(67.5%) 21(253%)  2(24%) 2 (24%) 1.(1.2%) 1.(1.2%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁd 1-20 hours 57 46(80.7%) 7(123%)  3(53%)  1(1.8%)
Employed more than 47 34 (723%)  10(213%)  1(2.1% 2 (4.3%)
20 hours per week (72.3%) (21.3%) (21%) (4.3%
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggf:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 77 56 (727%)  15(195%)  3(39%)  2(26%)  1(1.3%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 115 87 (75.7%)  19(165%) 2 (1.7%) 109%)  4(3B5%)  2(1.7%)
Sgi‘t’;‘f;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 49 34 (69.4%)  11(224%) 2 (4.1%) 120%)  1(2.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 53(746%) 14 (197%) 2 (2.8%) 1.(1.4%) 1.(1.4%)
Not a student of color 156 112(71.8%) 31(19.9%)  5(32%)  3(19%)  3(19%)  2(1.3%)
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Table 29. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Academic reputation

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Not Not at all N/A

Respondents important important know important important
All Student Respondents
CECS 244 90 (36.9%) 126 (516%) 7(29%)  5(20%)  9(37%)  7(2.9%)
Al other colleges 946 388 (41.0%) 446 (47.1%) 25(26%)  50(53%)  18(19%) 19 (2.0%)
UCF Total 1,190 478 (402%) 572 (481%) 32(27%)  55(46%) 27 (23%) 26 (2.2%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 24 (381%) 32 (50.8%) 2 (32%) 1(16%)  3(4.8%) 1(1.6%)
Male 115 43(37.4%) 65(565%) 2 (1.7%) 109%)  2(17%)  2(1.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 38 (45.8%) 40 (482%)  1(12%)  3(3.6%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 19(333%)  35(614%)  1(1.8%) 1(18%)  1(1.8%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 47 13Q27.7%) 27 (57.4%) 2 (4.3%) 3(64%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 77 36 (46.8%) 36 (46.8%)  2(26%)  2(26%)  1(1.3%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁg)(th"d 116 37(319%) 64 (552%)  4(34%)  1(09%)  7(6.0%)  3(2.6%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 49 16(327%)  26(53.1%)  1(2.0%)  1(20%)  1(20%) 4 (8.2%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 31(437%) 34 (47.9%)  1(14%) 3 (4.2%) 2 (2.8%)
Not a student of color 157 54 (344%) 85(541%)  5(32%)  2(13%)  7(45%)  4(25%)
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Table 30. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Cost of attendance

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Not Not at all N/A

Respondents important important know important important
All Student Respondents
CECS 243 131(539%) 75(30.9%) 6(25%)  15(62%)  9(37%)  7(2.9%)
Al other colleges 945 528 (559%) 284 (30.1%) 32 (34%)  47(50%)  34(36%) 20 (2.1%)
UCF Total 1,188 650 (55.5%) 359 (302%) 38(32%)  62(52%)  43(36%) 27 (2.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 41(651%) 19 (30.2%) 1(1.6%) 2 (3.2%)
Male 115 60 (52.2%) 37 (322%)  4(35%)  10(87%)  1(09%)  3(2.6%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 47 (56.6%) 28(337%)  1(12%)  6(7.2%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 37 (64.9%) 12(211%)  2(35%)  5(88%)  1(1.8%)
Eanﬁé%{gigﬁgfn 47 22(468%) 18(383%)  1(21%) 2 (4.3%) 4 (85%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 77 40(51.9%) 29(37.7%) 1(13%)  5(65%) 2 (2.6%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 115 69(60.0%) 30(261%)  3(26%)  5(43%)  5(43%)  3(26%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 49 21(429%) 16 (327%)  2(41%)  4(82%)  2(41%)  4(8.2%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 42(592%) 18(254%)  4(56%)  3(42%) = 2(28%)  2(2.8%)
Not a student of color 156 83 (63.2%) 52 (33.3%) 2(1.3%) 12 (7.7%) 4 (2.6%) 3 (1.9%)
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Table 31. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Internship opportunities

No. of

Very

Somewhat

| don't

Not

Not at all

Respondents important important know important important N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 241 95(39.4%) 89(36.9%) 19(7.9%)  13(54%)  18(7.5%) 7 (2.9%)
Al other colleges 943 289 (30.6%) 312(33.1%) 83(8.8%)  77(82%)  93(9.9%)  89(9.4%)
UCF Total 1,184 384 (32.4%) 401 (33.9%) 102 (8.6%) 90 (7.6%) 111 (9.4%) 96 (8.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 27 (435%) 20(32.3%) 7 (11.3%) 6 (9.7%) 2 (3.2%)
Male 115 43 (374%) 46(40.0%)  6(52%)  12(104%) 5 (4.3%) 3(2.6%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 39 (47.6%) 30(36.6%)  5(6.1%) 6 (7.3%) 1(1.2%) 1(1.2%)
Employed 1-20 hours 57 23(404%) 22(386%) 6(105%)  3(53%)  3(5.3%)
per week
55“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 47 12(255%) 18(383%)  2(43%)  4(85%)  8(17.0%)  3(6.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 76 36 (47.4%) 26 (342%)  6(7.9%)  5(66%)  3(3.9%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 115 50 (435%) 44 (383%)  7(61%)  2(17%)  9(7.8%)  3(26%)
Graduate (Master's or o o o o o o
Dostoral level) 48 8(16.7%)  19(39.6%) 6(125%)  5(104%)  6(12.5%) 4 (8.3%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 70 29 (41.4%) 26 (37.1%) 4 (5.7%) 4 (5.7%) 4 (5.7%) 3 (4.3%)
Not a student of color 156 60 (38.5%) 57 (36.5%) 15 (9.6%) 9 (5.8%) 1 (7.1%) 4(2.6%)
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Table 32. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: High post-graduation job placement rate

No. of

Very

Somewhat

| don't

Not

Not at all

Respondents important important know important important N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 243 64 (26.3%) 90 (37.0%) 35(14.4%) 19(7.8%)  24(9.9%)  11(4.5%)
All other colleges 945 281(29.7%) 304 (322%) 132(14.0%) 60(6.3%)  87(92%)  81(8.6%)
UCF Total 1,188 345(29.0%) 394 (332%) 167 (14.1%) 79(6.6%)  111(9.3%) 92 (7.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 14.(222%) 27 (42.9%) 13 (206%)  1(1.6%) 5 (7.9%) 3 (4.8%)
Male 115 30 (26.1%) 46 (40.0%) 13(11.3%) 14 (12.2%)  9(7.8%) 3 (2.6%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 25(30.1%) 29 (34.9%) 14(169%) 10 (12.0%) 4 (4.8%) 1(1.2%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁd 1-20 hours 57 13(22.8%) 29(509%) 7(123%)  3(53%)  2(35%)  3(5.3%)
55“&%{;’%2‘\’;23;3” 47 10(213%) 17(362%)  5(10.6%)  4(85%)  9(19.1%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggg:;gr;gggte (first or 77 20(26.0%) 31(40.3%) 9(11.7%)  8(104%)  8(10.4%) 1(1.3%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 115 34(206%) 41(357%) 17 (148%)  7(6.1%)  11(96%) 5 (4.3%)
Sgi‘t’gfatﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 49 9(184%) 18(36.7%) 9(184%)  3(61%)  5(102%)  5(10.2%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 17 (23.9%) 29(40.8%) 11(155%) 4 (5.6%) 6 (8.5%) 4 (5.6%)
Not a student of color 156 42(26.9%) 58 (372%) 22 (14.1%)  14(9.0%)  15(9.6%) 5 (3.2%)
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Table 33. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Student diversity

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Not Not at all

Respondents important important know important important N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 244 37 (152%) 64 (262%) 23(94%) 43(176%) 72(295%)  5(2.0%)
Al other colleges 946 250 (27.4%) 274 (29.0%) 99 (10.5%) 129 (13.6%) 129 (13.6%) 56 (5.9%)
UCF Total 1,190 296 (24.9%) 338 (28.4%) 122(10.3%) 172 (14.5%) 201(16.9%) 61 (5.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 12(19.0%) 22(34.9%) 7(11.1%)  12(19.0%) 9 (14.3%) 1(1.6%)
Male 115 18(15.7%) 26 (22.6%) 11(9.6%)  18(15.7%) 40 (34.8%)  2(1.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 16 (19.3%) 17(20.5%)  6(7.2%)  14(16.9%) 29 (34.9%)  1(1.2%)
Employed 1-20 hours 57 13(228%) 20(351%)  4(7.0%)  7(123%)  11(193%) 2 (3.5%)
per week
Employed more than
20 hours per week 47 4 (8.5%) 11 (23.4%) 7 (14.9%) 12 (25.5%) 13 (27.7%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 77 14(182%) 22(286%) 8(104%)  13(169%) 20 (26.0%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third o o o o o o
year or beyond) 116 17 (14.7%) 23(19.8%)  9(7.8%)  19(16.4%) 44 (37.9%) 4 (3.4%)
Graduate (Master's or 49 5(102%) 19(388%) 6(122%)  10(204%) 8(163%)  1(2.0%)

Doctoral level)

Student of Color (CECS)

Student of color 71 18 (25.4%) 24 (33.8%) 10 (14.1%) 7 (9.9%) 10 (14.1%) 2 (2.8%)
Not a student of color 157 19 (121%)  34(21.7%)  11(7.0%) 35(22.3%) 55(35.0%)  3(1.9%)
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Table 34. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Campus commitment to diversity

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Not Not at all
. : . . N/A

Respondents important important know important important
All Student Respondents
CECS 242 30(16.1%) 61(252%) 30 (124%) 39 (16.1%) 68(28.1%)  5(2.1%)
Al other colleges 941 267 (284%) 271(28.8%) 114(121%) 98(104%) 133 (14.1%) 58 (6.2%)
UCF Total 1,183 306 (259%) 332(28.1%) 144 (122%) 137 (11.6%) 201(17.0%) 63 (5.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 13(206%) 25(39.7%) 8(127%)  8(127%)  8(127%)  1(1.6%)
Male 115 17(148%)  25(21.7%)  11(9.6%) 21(183%) 39(33.9%)  2(1.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 14(169%) 20(241%)  6(72%)  15(181%) 27(32.5%)  1(1.2%)
Eé?sﬁid 1-20 hours 57 16(28.1%) 17(29.8%) 7(123%)  4(7.0%)  11(193%)  2(3.5%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 47 3(64%)  14(208%) 6(128%)  11(234%) 13 (27.7%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 77 14(182%) 22(286%) 8(104%)  15(195%) 18 (23.4%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁz)(th"d 115 18(15.7%)  21(183%) 14(122%) 16(13.9%) 42 (365%) 4 (3.5%)
Graduate (Master's or 48 6(125%) 18(375%) 8(167%)  7(146%)  8(16.7% 1(2.1%
Doctoral level) (12.5%) (37.5%) (16.7%) (14.6%) (16.7%) (2.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 18(254%) 23(324%) 11(155%)  7(99%)  10(141%)  2(2.8%)
Not a student of color 156 21(135%) 36(231%)  15(9.6%) 29(186%) 52(333%)  3(1.9%)
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Table 35. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Faculty diversity

No. of _ Very $omewhat I don't _ Not _Not at all N/A

Respondents important important know important important
All Student Respondents
CECS 244 27 (111%)  51(209%) 26(10.7%) 56 (23.0%) 77 (31.6%) 7 (2.9%)
Al other colleges 947 168 (17.7%) 272 (28.7%) 140 (14.8%) 160 (16.9%) 141 (14.9%) 66 (7.0%)
UCF Total 1,191 195 (16.4%) 323 (27.1%) 166 (13.9%) 216(18.1%) 218(18.3%) 73 (6.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 9(143%)  16(254%) 12(19.0%) 13 (206%) 12(19.0%)  1(1.6%)
Male 115 12(104%) 22(191%)  9(7.8%)  28(243%) 41(357%)  3(2.6%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 13(157%)  11(133%) 10(12.0%) 17 (205%) 31(37.3%)  1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 8(14.0%) 16(281%)  4(7.0%)  13(22.8%) 13(22.8%)  3(5.3%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 47 3(64%)  10(213%) 7(149%)  14(298%) 13 (27.7%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 77 8(104%)  16(208%) 9(117%)  22(286%) 22 (28.6%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 116 15(129%) 15(129%) 13 (11.2%) 22(19.0%) 46 (39.7%) 5 (4.3%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁg\/"eﬁ)ster's or 49 3(61%) 20 (40.8%)  4(82%)  11(224%) 9(184%) 2 (4.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 13(183%) 23(324%) 8(11.3%)  9(127%)  15(211%) 3 (4.2%)
Not a student of color 157 14(89%) 24 (153%) 15(9.6%) 45(28.7%) 55(350%) 4 (2.5%)
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Table 36. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Received a scholarship

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Not Not at all N/A

Respondents important important know important important
All Student Respondents
CECS 244 101 (414%) 38(156%)  9(37%)  10(41%)  20(82%) 66 (27.0%)
All other colleges 943 257 (27.3%) 159 (169%) 34 (3.6%)  45(4.8%)  68(72%) 380 (40.3%)
UCF Total 1,187 358 (30.2%) 197 (16.6%) 43 (3.6%)  55(46%)  88(7.4%) 446 (37.6%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 32(50.8%) 9(143%)  3(48%)  2(32%)  3(48%)  14(22.2%)
Male 115 46 (40.0%) 16 (139%)  3(26%)  4(35%)  10(87%) 36 (31.3%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 40 (482%) 12(145%)  3(36%)  1(12%)  6(7.2%)  21(25.3%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 30 (52.6%) 8(14.0%)  1(18%)  4(70%)  2(35%)  12(21.1%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 47 12(255%) 6(128%)  2(43%)  2(43%)  6(128%) 19 (40.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 77 36 (46.8%) 16 (20.8%)  2(26%)  2(26%)  6(7.8%)  15(19.5%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁz)(th"d 116 42(362%) 17(147%)  7(60%)  6(52%)  9(7.8%)  35(30.2%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 49 20 (44.9%) 4 (8.2%) 2(41%)  5(102%) 16 (32.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 31(437%) 12(169%)  4(56%)  4(56%)  4(56%)  16(22.5%)
Not a student of color 157 65(414%) 22(140%)  4(25%)  5(32%)  14(89%) 47 (29.9%)
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Table 37. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Research opportunities

No. of

Very

Somewhat

| don't

Not

Not at all

Respondents important important know important important N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 243 64 (26.3%) 64 (26.3%) 32(132%) 33 (13.6%) 28(115%)  22(9.1%)
Al other colleges 936 195 (20.8%) 211(22.5%) 100 (10.7%) 123 (13.1%) 121 (12.9%) 186 (19.9%)
UCF Total 1179 250 (22.0%) 275(23.3%) 132(11.2%) 156 (13.2%) 149 (12.6%) 208 (17.6%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 15(23.8%) 16 (254%)  8(127%)  13(206%)  3(4.8%)  8(12.7%)
Male 115 32(27.8%) 31(27.0%) 16(139%) 12(104%) 15(13.0%) 9 (7.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 21(253%) 27 (325%) 9(10.8%) 14 (169%)  6(7.2%)  6(7.2%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁid 1-20 hours 57 18(31.6%) 7(123%)  8(140%) 10(17.5%) 7(123%) 7 (12.3%)
55“&%{;’%2‘\’;23;3” 47 9(19.1%)  14(29.8%) 7(149%)  5(106%)  6(12.8%)  6(12.8%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggf:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 77 19(24.7%) 24(31.2%) 10(13.0%) 13(169%)  8(10.4%) 3 (3.9%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 115 17 (14.8%)  30(26.1%) 19(165%) 16 (139%) 16 (13.9%) 17 (14.8%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁé’\\/";)ster's or 49 27 (551%) 10(204%)  3(6.1%)  3(61%)  4(82%) 2 (4.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 25(352%) 18(254%) 9(127%)  6(85%)  8(113%)  5(7.0%)
Not a student of color 156 33(212%) 43(27.6%) 20(12.8%) 26 (167%) 17 (10.9%) 17 (10.9%)
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Table 38. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Community service opportunities

No. of

Very

Somewhat

| don't

Not

Not at all

Respondents important important know important important N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 242 12(50%)  49(202%) 32(132%) 73(302%) 65(26.9%) 11 (4.5%)
Al other colleges 935 81(87%) 246 (263%) 135(14.4%) 209 (22.4%) 187 (200%) 77 (8.2%)
UCF Total 1177 93(7.9%) 295(251%) 167 (142%) 282 (24.0%) 252 (21.4%) 88 (7.5%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 4(63%)  14(222%) 11(17.5%) 17(27.0%) 13(20.6%) 4 (6.3%)
Male 115 5(43%)  27(235%) 15(13.0%) 35(304%) 28 (243%) 5 (4.3%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 6(72%)  23(27.7%) 12(145%) 27 (325%) 14 (169%)  1(1.2%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 57 3(53%)  10(175%) 9(158%)  16(28.1%) 14 (246%) 5 (8.8%)
Eg“ﬁé?g%;“r‘\’;zga” 46 9(19.6%)  6(130%) 11(23.9%) 17 (37.0%)  3(6.5%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 77 4(52%)  19(247%) 12(156%) 23(29.9%) 18(234%)  1(1.3%)
second year)
;J;:reéffgyﬁg)(th"d 114 7(61%)  22(193%) 13(114%) 35(30.7%) 33(289%) 4 (3.5%)
Sgi‘t’;‘f;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 49 120%)  7(143%)  7(143%) 14(286%) 14 (286%)  6(12.2%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 70 6(86%)  20(286%) 16(22.9%) 13(186%) 11(157%) 4 (5.7%)
Not a student of color 156 6(38%) 29(186%)  14(9.0%) 54 (346%) 47(301%)  6(3.8%)
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Table 39. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Clubs/organizations that interest me

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Not Not at all N/A

Respondents important important know important important
All Student Respondents
CECS 243 24(9.9%)  68(280%) 29(119%) 63(259%) 48(19.8%) 11 (4.5%)
All other colleges 944 84(89%) 229 (243%) 80 (85%) 263 (27.9%) 206(21.8%) 82 (8.7%)
UCF Total 1187 108 (9.1%) 297 (25.0%) 109 (9.2%) 326 (27.5%) 254 (21.4%) 93 (7.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 4(63%)  19(302%) 9(143%) 11(17.5%) 15(238%) 5 (7.9%)
Male 115 17 (14.8%)  31(27.0%) 14 (122%) 34 (296%) 15(13.0%) 4 (3.5%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 12(145%)  31(37.3%) 11(13.3%) 22 (265%) 6 (7.2%) 1.(1.2%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁd 1-20 hours 57 5(88%)  13(22.8%) 7(123%) 18(31.6%) 9(158%)  5(8.8%)
55“&%{;’%2‘\’;23;3” 47 4(85%)  T(149%)  7(149%)  9(19.1%)  17(362%) 3 (6.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggg:;gr;gggte (first or 77 7(91%)  29(377%) 9(11.7%)  21(27.3%) 11 (14.3%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 116 16 (13.8%) 32(27.6%) 13 (112%) 28(241%) 23(19.8%) 4 (3.4%)
Graduate (Master's or 48 1(21%)  7(146%)  6(125%) 13(271%) 14(292%) 7 (14.6%)
Doctoral level) ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 5(7.0%)  21(296%) 11(155%) 19(26.8%) 11(155%) 4 (5.6%)
Not a student of color 156 18 (11.5%) 44 (28.2%) 16(10.3%) 40(25.6%) 33(21.2%) 5(3.2%)
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Table 40. How important was the following reason to attend UCF: Work-study opportunities

No. of _ Very $omewhat I don't _ Not _Not at all N/A

Respondents important important know important important
All Student Respondents
CECS 240 32(133%) 66(275%) 38(158%) 30(125%) 51(21.3%) 23 (9.6%)
All other colleges 940 136 (14.5%) 212 (22.6%) 107 (11.4%) 140 (14.9%) 173 (18.4%) 172 (18.3%)
UCF Total 1,180 168 (14.2%) 278 (23.6%) 145 (12.3%) 170 (14.4%) 224 (19.0%) 195 (16.5%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 8(13.1%)  18(295%) 11(18.0%)  5(82%)  13(213%)  6(9.8%)
Male 115 14(122%)  34(29.6%) 21(183%) 14(122%) 23(20.0%) 9 (7.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 13(159%) 25(30.5%) 15(18.3%) 13(159%) 10(122%)  6(7.3%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁd 1-20 hours 57 9(158%)  17(298%) 8(140%)  6(105%) 15(263%) 2 (3.5%)
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁéia” 46 2(43%)  11(239%) 10(217%)  3(65%)  12(261%) 8 (17.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggg:;gr;gggte (first or 76 9(11.8%)  26(34.2%) 13(17.1%) 13(17.1%) 11(145%) 4 (5.3%)
;J;:reéffgyﬁg)(th"d 114 15(132%)  29(254%) 20 (17.5%) 12(105%) 30(263%) 8 (7.0%)
Sgi‘t’;‘f;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 48 7(146%)  11(229%) 5(104%)  4(83%)  10(20.8%) 11(22.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 18(254%) 23(324%) 13(183%)  4(56%)  8(11.3%)  5(7.0%)
Not a student of color 154 10(6.5%) 40 (260%) 23 (14.9%) 22 (14.3%) 41(266%) 18 (11.7%)
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Student Outreach at UCF

Table 41. How satisfied are you with the following opportunities for students at UCF: Faculty office hours

No. of

Very

Somewhat

| don't

Somewhat

Very

Respondents satisfied satisfied know dissatisfied dissatisfied NIA

All Student Respondents

CECS 190 49 (25.8%)  85(44.7%) 29(153%) 17 (8.9%) 7 (3.7%) 3 (1.6%)
Al other colleges 789 238 (30.2%) 339 (43.0%) 82(10.4%) 74 (9.4%) 25 (3.2%) 31 (3.9%)
UCF Total 979 287 (29.3%) 424 (43.3%) 111(11.3%)  91(9.3%) 32 (3.3%) 34 (3.5%)
Gender (CECS)

Female 62 18 (29.0%)  33(532%) 10 (16.1%) 1(1.6%)

Male 113 28(248%) 46 (40.7%)  15(13.3%)  15(13.3%) 6 (5.3%) 3 (2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)

Not employed 83 26 (31.3%) 34 (41.0%) 12 (14.5%) 7 (8.4%) 4 (4.8%)

EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 13(232%) 32(571%)  6(10.7%) 4 (7.1%) 1(1.8%)
55“&'32%2‘\’;2;';3” 45 9(200%)  16(356%) 10(222%)  5(11.1%) 3 (6.7%) 2 (4.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)

Undergraduate (first 66 25(37.9%) 27 (409%)  6(9.1%) 6 (9.1%) 2 (3.0%)

or second year)

Undergraduate (third

Jear or beyond) 88 17 (19.3%) 46 (52.3%) 16 (18.2%) 6 (6.8%) 3 (3.4%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁét"eﬁ)ster's or 34 7(206%)  11(324%) 6(176%)  5(147%) 2 (5.9%) 3 (8.8%)
Student of Color (CECS)

Student of color 60 14 (23.3%)  33(55.0%) 7 (11.7%) 5 (8.3%) 1(1.7%)

Not a student of color 130 35(26.9%) 52 (40.0%) 22(16.9%)  12(9.2%) 6 (4.6%) 3 (2.3%)
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Table 42. How satisfied are you with the following opportunities for students at UCF:
Easy communication with faculty

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Somewhat Very N/A

Respondents satisfied satisfied know dissatisfied dissatisfied
All Student Respondents
CECS 189 63(33.3%) 73(38.6%) 22(11.6%) 21(11.1%) 9 (4.8%) 1(0.5%)
All other colleges 791 320 (40.5%) 293 (37.0%) 67 (8.5%) 59 (7.5%) 33 (4.2%) 19 (2.4%)
UCF Total 980 383(39.1%) 366 (37.3%) 89 (9.1%) 80 (8.2%) 42 (4.3%) 20 (2.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 19 (30.6%)  31(50.0%) 7 (11.3%) 4 (6.5%) 1(1.6%)
Male 112 40 (35.7%)  37(33.0%)  11(9.8%) 16 (14.3%) 7 (6.3%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 30(36.6%)  30(36.6%) 10(122%)  9(11.0%) 3 (3.7%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 56 19(33.9%) 24 (429%)  4(71%)  6(107%)  3(5.4%)
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁéia” 45 12(267%) 17(37.8%)  6(133%)  6(13.3%) 3(6.7%) 1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
gr”;’:égfdd;’:;f)(ﬁmt 66 32(485%) 21(318%)  6(9.1%) 6 (9.1%) 1(1.5%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 87 21(241%) 39 (44.8%) 12(138%)  11(12.6%) 4 (4.6%)
Graduate (Master's or 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dostoral level) 34 10 (294%)  12(35.3%)  4(11.8%) 4 (11.8%) 3(8.8%) 1(2.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 22(37.3%) 24 (40.7%)  6(10.2%) 5 (8.5%) 2 (3.4%)
Not a student of color 130 41(31.5%) 49 (37.7%)  16(12.3%) 16 (12.3%) 7 (5.4%) 1(0.8%)
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Table 43. How satisfied are you with the following opportunities for students at UCF:
Accessible academic advisors

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Somewhat Very N/A

Respondents satisfied satisfied know dissatisfied dissatisfied
All Student Respondents
CECS 189 40 (212%)  69(365%) 28(14.8%)  25(132%)  25(132%)  2(1.1%)
Al other colleges 794 260 (32.7%) 263 (33.1%) 94 (11.8%)  81(102%)  69(8.7%) 27 (3.4%)
UCF Total 983 300 (30.5%) 332(33.8%) 122(124%) 106 (10.8%) 94 (9.6%) 29 (3.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 12(197%)  25(41.0%)  8(131%)  8(131%)  8(13.1%)
Male 113 26(23.0%) 40 (354%)  14(124%) 17 (150%) 14 (124%)  2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 15(18.1%)  36(434%) 14 (169%)  9(10.8%)  9(10.8%)
Egﬂ‘éﬁid 1-20 hours 55 16(291%)  12(21.8%)  5(91%)  12(21.8%)  9(16.4%) 1.(1.8%)
Eg“ﬁé?g%;“r‘\’;;f” 45 8(17.8%)  18(400%)  7(156%)  4(89%) 7 (15.6%) 1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
gr”;’:égfdd;’:;f)(ﬁmt 65 23(354%) 26 (400%)  6(9.2%) 4(6.2%) 6 (9.2%)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 88 9(102%)  33(375%) 16(182%)  15(17.0%) 15 (17.0%)
Graduate (Master's or 34 8 (23.5% 9 (26.5% 6 (17.6% 6 (17.6% 3 (8.8% 2 (5.9%
Doctoral level) (23.5%) (26.5%) (17.6%) (17.6%) (8.8%) (5.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 14 (233%)  27(450%)  9(150%)  6(10.0%) 4 (6.7%)
Not a student of color 129 26(20.2%) 42 (32.6%) 19(147%)  19(147%) 21(163%) 2 (1.6%)
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Table 44. How satisfied are you with the following opportunities for students at UCF:

Knowledgeable academic advisors

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Somewhat Very N/A

Respondents satisfied satisfied know dissatisfied dissatisfied
All Student Respondents
CECS 189 48(254%) 60 (31.7%)  31(164%)  20(10.6%) 28 (14.8%)  2(1.1%)
Al other colleges 791 269 (34.0%) 235(29.7%) 98(124%) 93 (11.8%)  65(82%)  31(3.9%)
UCF Total 980 317 (32.3%) 295(30.1%) 129(132%) 113(115%)  93(95%) 33 (3.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 1727.9%)  20(32.8%) 7 (11.5%) 6(9.8%)  11(18.0%)
Male 113 20(257%)  35(31.0%) 20 (17.7%)  11(97%)  16(142%)  2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 20 (244%)  30(36.6%) 14(17.1%)  7(85%)  11(13.4%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁd 1-20 hours 56 18(321%)  14(250%)  7(125%)  5(89%)  11(19.6%)  1(1.8%)
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁia” 45 9(200%)  14(311%)  8(17.8%)  7(156%)  6(13.3%) 1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
gr”;’:égfdd;’:;f)(ﬁmt 66 26 (394%) 18(273%) 11(167%)  8(121%) 3 (4.5%)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 87 12(13.8%) 32(36.8%) 15(172%)  9(103%) 19 (21.8%)
Graduate (Master's or 34 10(294%) 9 (26.5% 5 (14.7% 3 (8.8% 5 (14.7% 2 (5.9%
Doctoral level) (294%) (26.5%) (14.7%) (8.8%) (14.7%) (5.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 19(322%)  23(39.0%)  9(153%) 4 (6.8%) 4 (6.8%)
Not a student of color 130 29(22.3%)  37(285%) 22(169%)  16(12.3%) 24 (185%)  2(1.5%)
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Table 45. How satisfied are you with the following opportunities for students at UCF: Free tutoring support

No. of Very

Somewhat

| don't

Somewhat

Very

Respondents satisfied satisfied know dissatisfied dissatisfied NIA
All Student Respondents
CECS 190 71(37.4%)  55(289%)  43(22.6%) 5 (2.6%) 8 (4.2%) 8 (4.2%)
All other colleges 792 301(38.0%) 189 (23.9%) 176(222%) 30 (3.8%) 12(15%) 84 (10.6%)
UCF Total 982 372 (37.9%) 244 (24.8%) 219(22.3%)  35(3.6%) 20 (2.0%) 92 (9.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 25(40.3%)  18(29.0%) 14 (22.6%) 2 (3.2%) 3 (4.8%)
Male 113 39 (34.5%)  34(30.1%) 26 (23.0%) 2 (1.8%) 4 (3.5%) 8(7.1%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 34 (41.0%) 24 (289%) 17 (20.5%) 3 (3.6%) 3 (3.6%) 2 (2.4%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 21(375%) 15(268%) 14 (250%)  1(1.8%) 3 (5.4%) 2 (3.6%)
56“&%{:%2‘\’;23;3” 45 13(28.9%)  14(31.1%)  11(244%)  1(2.2%) 2 (4.4%) 4 (8.9%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first 66 35(53.0%) 20(303%)  7(106%)  2(3.0%) 2 (3.0%)
or second year)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 88 32(364%)  25(284%)  21(239%) 3 (3.4%) 4 (4.5%) 3 (3.4%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 34 4(118%)  9(265%) 15 (44.1%) 129%)  5(14.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 19(31.7%)  20(33.3%) 17 (28.3%) 2(3.3%) 2(3.3%)
Not a student of color 130 52 (40.0%)  35(26.9%) 26 (20.0%) 5 (3.8%) 6 (4.6%) 6 (4.6%)
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Table 46. How satisfied are you with the following opportunities for students at UCF:
Community service opportunities

No. of V_ery Sorr!ewhat I don't S_ome_wr_lat _ Ve_ry_ N/A

Respondents satisfied satisfied know dissatisfied dissatisfied
All Student Respondents
CECS 189 49(259%)  61(32.3%) 62(328%)  3(1.6%) 2(11%)  12(6.3%)
All other colleges 793 230 (30.1%) 248 (31.3%) 192 (242%)  25(32%)  12(1.5%) 77 (9.7%)
UCF Total 982 288(20.3%) 309 (31.5%) 254 (259%) 28(29%)  14(14%) 89 (9.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 15(24.6%) 23 (37.7%) 19(31.1%)  1(1.6%) 3 (4.9%)
Male 113 32(283%)  31(27.4%)  39(345%)  2(1.8%) 1(0.9%) 8 (7.1%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 25(30.5%)  25(305%)  25(305%) 2 (24%) 1(1.2%) 4 (4.9%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 56 14(250%)  17(304%)  19(339%)  1(1.8%) 1.(1.8%) 4(7.1%)
Eg“ﬁé?g%;“r‘\’;zga” 45 9(200%)  15(333%) 17 (37.8%) 4(8.9%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
gr”;’:égfdd;’:;f)(ﬁmt 66 25(37.9%)  22(333%) 16 (24.2%) 3 (4.5%)
;J::regffgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 87 22(253%)  28(322%)  31(356%) 3 (3.4%) 1(1.1%) 2 (2.3%)
Craduate é'\\/"eﬁl‘)Ster'S or 34 2(59%)  10(294%) 15 (44.1%) 7 (20.6%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 17 (288%)  21(356%) 19 (32.2%) 1(1.7%) 1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 130 32(246%) 40 (30.8%)  43(33.1%)  3(2.3%) 1(08%)  11(85%)
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Table 47. How satisfied are you with the following opportunities for students at UCF: Need-based scholarships

No. of

Very

Somewhat

| don't

Somewhat

Very

Respondents satisfied satisfied know dissatisfied dissatisfied NIA
All Student Respondents
CECS 190 37 (195%)  50(26.3%)  53(27.9%) 17 (8.9%) 17 (8.9%) 16 (8.4%)
All other colleges 796 144 (181%) 199 (25.0%) 209 (26.3%) 93 (11.7%)  51(64%) 100 (12.6%)
UCF Total 986 181 (18.4%) 249 (25.3%) 262(26.6%) 110(112%)  68(6.9%) 116 (11.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 14.(226%) 17 (27.4%) 14 (22.6%) 6 (9.7%) 6 (9.7%) 5 (8.1%)
Male 113 18 (15.9%)  29(25.7%) 36 (31.9%) 10 (8.8%) 11 (9.7%) 9 (8.0%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 18(21.7%)  22(26.5%) 24 (28.9%) 7 (8.4%) 5 (6.0%) 7 (8.4%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁd 1-20 hours 56 10(17.9%)  14(250%) 14 (250%)  6(107%)  7(125%)  5(8.9%)
Eg“ﬁé?g%;“r‘\’;zga” 45 6(133%)  13(289%) 15(333%)  3(67%)  5(11.1%)  3(6.7%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
gr”;’:gg;add;‘:;f)(ﬁ“t 66 21(318%) 13(19.7%) 16 (24.2%)  7(10.6%) 5 (7.6%) 4(6.1%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 88 15(17.0%)  27(30.7%) 20 (227%)  7(80%)  11(125%)  8(9.1%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁé’\\/";)ster's or 34 129%)  9(265%)  16(47.1%)  3(8.8%) 129%)  4(11.8%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 14(233%) 19(31.7%)  16(26.7%)  6(10.0%) 2(3.3%) 3 (5.0%)
Not a student of color 130 23 (17.7%)  31(238%) 37(285%)  11(85%)  15(11.5%) 13 (10.0%)
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Table 48. How satisfied are you with the following opportunities for students at UCF: Merit-based scholarships

No. of Very

Somewhat

| don't

Somewhat

Very

Respondents satisfied satisfied know dissatisfied dissatisfied NIA
All Student Respondents
CECS 190 54 (284%)  48(253%)  39(20.5%) 27 (142%) 13 (6.8%) 9 (4.7%)
Al other colleges 793 189 (23.8%) 228 (28.8%) 164 (20.7%) 85(10.7%) 56 (7.1%)  71(9.0%)
UCF Total 983 243 (24.7%) 276 (28.1%) 203 (20.7%) 112(11.4%)  69(7.0%) 80 (8.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 18 (29.0%)  19(30.6%)  11(17.7%)  8(12.9%) 3 (4.8%) 3 (4.8%)
Male 113 31(274%)  26(23.0%) 25(221%) 17(150%)  9(8.0%) 5 (4.4%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 32(38.6%) 16(19.3%)  14(16.9%) 14 (16.9%) 4 (4.8%) 3 (3.6%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 56 11(19.6%) 18(321%)  9(161%)  9(161%)  6(107%) 3 (54%)
Eg“ﬁé?g%;“r‘\’;zga” 45 8(17.8%)  13(289%) 16(356%)  3(6.7%) 3 (6.7%) 2 (4.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
gr”;’:gg;add;‘:;f)(ﬁ“t 66 29 (439%) 14(212%)  8(12.1%)  11(16.7%) 3 (4.5%) 1(1.5%)
;J;:reéffgyﬁg)(th"d 88 22(250%) 22(250%) 18(205%)  12(136%) 9 (10.2%) 5 (5.7%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 34 3(88%)  11(324%) 12(353%) 4 (11.8%) 1(2.9%) 3 (8.8%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 15(25.0%) 17 (28.3%)  15(250%)  8(13.3%) 2(3.3%) 3 (5.0%)
Not a student of color 130 39(30.0%) 31(23.8%) 24(185%) 19(14.6%)  11(8.5%) 6 (4.6%)
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Table 49. How satisfied are you with the following opportunities for students at UCF:

Knowledgeable career advisors/staff

No. of Very Somewhat I don't Somewhat Very N/A

Respondents satisfied satisfied know dissatisfied dissatisfied
All Student Respondents
CECS 189 49 (259%) 56 (29.6%) 42 (222%)  18(95%) 17 (9.0%) 7 (3.7%)
All other colleges 790 247 (31.3%) 208 (26.3%) 164 (20.8%) 57 (72%) 56 (7.1%) 58 (7.3%)
UCF Total 979 206 (302%) 264 (27.0%) 206 (21.0%)  75(7.7%)  73(7.5%) 65 (6.6%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 19(311%)  18(295%)  11(180%)  6(9.8%) 6 (9.8%) 1(1.6%)
Male 113 20(257%)  36(31.9%)  26(23.0%) 8 (7.1%) 10(8.8%) 4 (3.5%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 20 (24.4%)  28(34.1%)  19(232%) 5 (6.1%) 6 (7.3%) 4 (4.9%)
Employed 1-20 hours 56 17.(304%)  14(250%) 11(196%)  5(89%)  7(125%) 2 (3.6%)
per week
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁéia” 45 11(244%)  13(289%)  10(222%)  6(133%) 4 (8.9%) 1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first 66 28(424%)  12(182%)  15(22.7%)  7(106%) 2 (3.0%) 2 (3.0%)
or second year)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 87 12(13.8%) 36 (414%) 20(23.0%)  6(69%)  10(115%) 3 (3.4%)
Sgi‘t’gfatﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 34 9(265%)  7(206%)  7(206%)  5(147%)  4(118%) 2 (59%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 18(30.5%)  18(30.5%) 14 (237%) 4 (6.8%) 3(5.1%) 2 (3.4%)
Not a student of color 130 31(23.8%) 38(292%) 28(21.5%)  14(10.8%)  14(108%)  5(3.8%)
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How Welcoming UCF is to Different Groups of People

Table 50. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: Caucasians/Whites

No. of Very Somewhat . Not very Not at all
. . | don't know . .
Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 131 (61.5%) 33 (15.5%) 28 (13.1%) 3 (1.4%) 7 (3.3%)
Al other colleges 856 635 (74.2%) 68 (7.9%) 68 (7.9%) 12 (1.4%) 4(0.5%)
UCF Total 1,069 766 (71.7%) 101 (9.4%) 96 (9.0%) 15 (1.4%) 11 (1.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 43 (69.4%) 6 (9.7%) 10 (16.1%)
Male 113 69 (61.1%) 23 (20.4%) 10 (8.8%) 2 (1.8%) 5 (4.4%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 52 (64.2%) 15 (18.5%) 10 (12.3%) 1(1.2%) 2 (2.5%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 56 34 (60.7%) 8 (14.3%) 5 (8.9%) 1.(1.8%) 2 (3.6%)
Eg“ﬁé?g%;“r‘\’;zga” 47 30 (63.8%) 6 (12.8%) 8 (17.0%) 12.1%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 71 48 (67.6%) 14 (19.7%) 7 (9.9%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third o o o o o
year or beyond) 99 63 (63.6%) 14 (14.1%) 11 (11.1%) 2 (2.0%) 6 (6.1%)
Sgi‘t’;‘f;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 41 19 (46.3%) 5 (12.2%) 9 (22.0%) 1(2.4%) 1(2.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 67 39 (58.2%) 14 (20.9%) 10 (14.9%) 1(1.5%)
Not a student of color 146 92 (63.0%) 19 (13.0%) 18 (12.3%) 2 (1.4%) 7 (4.8%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 51. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: Women

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all

Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 214 121 (56.5%) 49 (22.9%) 26 (12.1%) 3 (1.4%) 2(0.9%)
All other colleges 854 510 (59.7%)  165(19.3%) 86 (10.1%) 17 (2.0%) 7 (0.8%)
UCF Total 1,068 631(59.1%) 214 (200%) 112 (10.5%) 20 (1.9%) 9(0.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 34 (54.8%) 20 (32.3%) 5 (8.1%) 1(1.6%)
Male 114 72 (63.2%) 19 (16.7%) 14 (12.3%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 53 (64.6%) 16 (19.5%) 9 (11.0%) 1(1.2%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 24 (42.9%) 16 (28.6%) 8 (14.3%) 1.(1.8%)
56“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 47 31 (66.0%) 10 (21.3%) 4 (8.5%) 1(2.1%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 72 46 (63.9%) 15 (20.8%) 10 (13.9%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 99 60 (60.6%) 22 (22.2%) 9(9.1%) 2 (2.0%) 2 (2.0%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁg\/"eﬁ)ster's or 41 15 (36.6%) 11 (26.8%) 7 (17.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 67 34 (50.7%) 19 (28.4%) 9 (13.4%) 2 (3.0%)
Not a student of color 147 87 (59.2%) 30 (20.4%) 17 (11.6%) 1(0.7%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 52. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: First-generation students

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all

Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 214 115 (53.7%)  34(159%) 40 (18.7%) 3 (1.4%) 3 (1.4%)
Al other colleges 850 467 (54.9%) 116 (136%) 143 (16.8%) 13 (1.5%) 8 (0.9%)
UCF Total 1,064 582(54.7%) 150 (14.1%) 183 (17.2%) 16 (1.5%) 11 (1.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 35 (56.5%) 7 (11.3%) 13 (21.0%) 1(1.6%)
Male 114 67 (58.8%) 20 (17.5%) 15 (13.2%) 2 (1.8%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 54 (65.9%) 12 (14.6%) 11 (13.4%) 1(1.2%)
Eé?sﬁid 1-20 hours 56 24 (42.9%) 10 (17.9%) 13 (23.2%) 1(1.8%) 1(1.8%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 47 25 (53.2%) 8 (17.0%) 8 (17.0%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 72 45 (62.5%) 10 (13.9%) 12 (16.7%) 3 (4.2%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 99 57 (57.6%) 18 (18.2%) 15 (15.2%) 3 (3.0%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁét"eﬁ)ster's or 41 12 (29.3%) 6 (14.6%) 12 (29.3%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 67 35 (52.2%) 12 (17.9%) 16 (23.9%) 2 (3.0%)
Not a student of color 147 80 (54.4%) 22 (15.0%) 24 (16.3%) 1(0.7%) 3 (2.0%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 53. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: Military veterans

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all

Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 120 (56.3%) 20 (9.4%) 48 (22.5%) 3 (1.4%) 2(0.9%)
All other colleges 852 453 (53.2%) 76 (8.9%) 191 (22.4%) 9(1.1%) 2(0.2%)
UCF Total 1,065 573 (53.8%) 96 (9.0%) 239 (22.4%) 12 (1.1%) 4(0.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 33 (54.1%) 3 (4.9%) 15 (24.6%) 1(1.6%)
Male 114 70 (61.4%) 12 (10.5%) 22 (19.3%) 1(0.9%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 54 (66.7%) 6 (7.4%) 16 (19.8%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 26 (46.4%) 7 (12.5%) 12 (21.4%) 1.(1.8%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 47 24 (51.1%) 4 (85%) 13 (27.7%) 3 (6.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 72 50 (69.4%) 7 (9.7%) 13 (18.1%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 98 55 (56.1%) 9.(9.2%) 21 (21.4%) 3 (3.1%) 2 (2.0%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁét"eﬁ)ster's or 41 14 (34.1%) 4(9.8%) 13 (31.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 37 (56.1%) 10 (15.2%) 16 (24.2%) 1(1.5%)
Not a student of color 147 83 (56.5%) 10 (6.8%) 32 (21.8%) 2 (1.4%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 54. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: Hispanics/Latinos

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all

Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 106 (49.8%) 42 (19.7%) 39 (18.3%) 1(0.5%) 3 (1.4%)
All other colleges 850 429(505%) 116 (13.6%) 166 (19.5%) 13 (1.5%) 4(0.5%)
UCF Total 1,063 535(50.3%) 158 (14.9%) 205 (19.3%) 14 (1.3%) 7 (0.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 30 (49.2%) 8 (13.1%) 13 (21.3%)
Male 114 64 (56.1%) 25 (21.9%) 15 (13.2%) 1(0.9%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 46 (56.8%) 15 (18.5%) 15 (18.5%) 1(1.2%)
EQS\'%?(O' 1-20 hours 56 23(41.1%)  12(214%) 9(16.1%) 1(1.8%) 1(1.8%)
55“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 47 26 (55.3%) 9(19.1%) 8 (17.0%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 72 42 (58.3%) 14 (19.4%) 12 (16.7%) 1(1.4%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 98 50 (51.0%) 20 (20.4%) 16 (16.3%) 3 (3.1%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 41 13 (31.7%) 8 (19.5%) 10 (24.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 30 (45.5%) 20 (30.3%) 12 (18.2%) 1(1.5%)
Not a student of color 147 76 (51.7%) 22 (15.0%) 27 (18.4%) 3 (2.0%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 55. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: International students and employees

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all
Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 106 (49.8%) 36 (16.9%) 43 (20.2%) 9 (4.2%) 2 (0.9%)
Al other colleges 852 304 (462%) 126 (14.8%) 194 (22.8%) 17 (2.0%) 4(0.5%)
UCF Total 1,065 500 (46.9%) 162 (15.2%) 237 (22.3%) 26 (2.4%) 6 (0.6%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 26 (42.6%) 10 (16.4%) 14 (23.0%) 1(1.6%)
Male 114 64 (56.1%) 23 (20.2%) 18 (15.8%) 4(35%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 80 47 (58.8%) 10 (12.5%) 16 (20.0%) 4 (5.0%) 1(1.3%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 56 22 (39.3%) 15 (26.8%) 9 (16.1%) 2 (3.6%) 1(1.8%)
Eg"ﬁc')%{gd more fhan 47 24 (51.1%) 8 (17.0%) 9(19.1%) 12.1%)
per wee
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggg:;gr;gggte (first or 72 46 (63.9%) 12 (16.7%) 11 (15.3%) 2(2.8%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 98 47 (48.0%) 11 (11.2%) 24 (24.5%) 4(41%) 2 (2.0%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 41 13 (31.7%) 12 (29.3%) 8 (19.5%) 2 (4.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 29 (43.9%) 19 (28.8%) 12 (18.2%) 5 (7.6%)
Not a student of color 147 77 (52.4%) 17 (11.6%) 31 (21.1%) 4(2.7%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 56. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: LGBTQIA+ people

No. of Very Somewhat | don't know Not very Not at all
Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 97 (45.5%) 38 (17.8%) 53 (24.9%) 2 (0.9%) 3 (1.4%)
Al other colleges 854 448 (525%)  128(150%) 160 (18.7%) 12 (1.4%) 5 (0.6%)
UCF Total 1,067 545(51.1%) 166 (156%) 213 (20.0%) 14 (1.3%) 8 (0.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 26 (42.6%) 7 (11.5%) 19 (31.1%)
Male 114 61 (53.5%) 18 (15.8%) 23 (20.2%) 2 (1.8%) 2 (1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 45 (55.6%) 12 (14.8%) 18 (22.2%) 2 (2.5%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 21 (37.5%) 11 (19.6%) 14 (25.0%) 1.(1.8%)
Egnrﬁm:d more than 47 21 (44.7%) 8 (17.0%) 12 (25.5%) 1(2.1%)
per wee
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 72 43 (59.7%) 13 (18.1%) 13 (18.1%) 1(1.4%) 1(1.4%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 98 47 (48.0%) 16 (16.3%) 24 (24.5%) 1.(1.0%) 2 (2.0%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁét"eﬁ)ster's or 41 7 (17.1%) 8 (19.5%) 15 (36.6%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 23 (34.8%) 17 (25.8%) 22 (33.3%) 1(1.5%)
Not a student of color 147 74 (50.3%) 21 (14.3%) 31 (21.1%) 2 (1.4%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 57. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: Asian Americans

No. of Very Somewhat . Not very Not at all
R . . | don't know . .
espondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 214 94 (43.9%) 45 (21.0%) 47 (22.0%) 1(0.5%) 3(1.4%)
Al other colleges 855 402 (47.0%) 101 (11.8%) 209 (24.4%) 11 (1.3%) 3(0.4%)
UCF Total 1,069 496 (46.4%) 146 (13.7%) 256 (23.9%) 12 (1.1%) 6 (0.6%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 23 (37.1%) 13 (21.0%) 15 (24.2%)
Male 114 59 (51.8%) 25 (21.9%) 19 (16.7%) 2 (1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 43 (52.4%) 14 (17.1%) 20 (24.4%) 1(1.2%)
Employed 1-20 hours 56 18 (32.1%) 15 (26.8%) 9(16.1%) 2 (3.6%)
per week
Employed more than 47 22(468%)  10(213%)  11(234%)
20 hours per week ) ) )
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 72 37 (51.4%) 16 (22.2%) 16 (22.2%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third 99 48 (48.5%) 21 (21.2%) 18 (18.2%) 2 (2.0%)
year or beyond)
Graduate (Master's or
Doctoral level) 41 9(22.0%) 7 (17.1%) 12 (29.3%) 1(2.4%) 1(2.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 67 25 (37.3%) 24 (35.8%) 13 (19.4%) 1(1.5%) 1(1.5%)
Not a student of color 147 69 (46.9%) 21 (14.3%) 34 (23.1%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 58. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: African Americans

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all

Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 214 98 (458%)  40(18.7%)  45(21.0%) 2 (0.9%) 2 (0.9%)
Al other colleges 854 410 (48.0%)  115(135%) 183 (21.4%) 14 (1.6%) 7 (0.8%)
UCF Total 1,068 508 (47.6%)  155(14.5%) 228 (21.3%) 16 (1.5%) 9(0.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 24 (38.7%) 1 (17.7%) 14 (22.6%)
Male 114 62 (54.4%) 21 (18.4%) 19 (16.7%) 1(0.9%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 44 (53.7%) 12 (14.6%) 19 (23.2%) 1(1.2%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 19 (33.9%) 12 (21.4%) 10 (17.9%) 1.(1.8%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 47 25 (53.2%) 7 (14.9%) 10 (21.3%) 121%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 72 40 (55.6%) 16 (22.2%) 12 (16.7%) 1(1.4%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 99 48 (48.5%) 16 (16.2%) 20 (20.2%) 1.(1.0%) 2 (2.0%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 41 10 (24.4%) 7 (17.1%) 12 (29.3%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 67 26 (38.8%) 22 (32.8%) 13 (19.4%) 1(1.5%)
Not a student of color 147 72 (49.0%) 18 (12.2%) 32 (21.8%) 1(0.7%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 59. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: People with disabilities

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all
Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 95 (44.6%)  44(207%) 47 (221%) 6 (2.8%) 2 (0.9%)
All other colleges 854 376 (44.0%) 146 (17.1%) 174 (20.4%) 37 (4.3%) 5 (0.6%)
UCF Total 1,067 471(841%) 190 (17.8%)  221(207%) 43 (4.0%) 7 (0.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 60 24 (40.0%) 10 (16.7%) 16 (26.7%) 2 (3.3%)
Male 114 58 (50.9%) 24 (21.1%) 20 (17.5%) 3 (2.6%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 41 (50.6%) 15 (18.5%) 15 (18.5%) 4 (4.9%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 22 (39.3%) 11 (19.6%) 12 (21.4%) 1(1.8%) 1(1.8%)
Egnrﬁm:d more than 46 21 (45.7%) 12 (26.1%) 10 (21.7%) 1(2.2%)
per wee
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 73 36 (49.3%) 19 (26.0%) 15 (20.5%) 2 (2.7%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 97 52 (53.6%) 13 (13.4%) 18 (18.6%) 3 (3.1%) 2(2.1%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 41 7 (17.1%) 11 (26.8%) 14 (34.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 24 (36.4%) 20 (30.3%) 16 (24.2%) 3 (4.5%)
Not a student of color 147 71 (48.3%) 24 (16.3%) 31 (21.1%) 3 (2.0%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 60. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: People from the Middle East

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all
Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 96 (45.1%) 34 (16.0%) 51 (23.9%) 8 (3.8%) 3 (1.4%)
All other colleges 855 341(39.9%)  17(13.7%) 239 (28.0%) 22 (2.6%) 7 (0.8%)
UCF Total 1,068 437 (409%)  151(14.1%) 290 (27.2%) 30 (2.8%) 10 (0.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 24 (39.3%) 7 (11.5%) 16 (26.2%) 3 (4.9%)
Male 114 59 (51.8%) 22 (19.3%) 22 (19.3%) 3 (2.6%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 43 (53.1%) 14 (17.3%) 17 (21.0%) 2 (2.5%) 1(1.2%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁid 1-20 hours 56 18 (32.1%) 13 (23.2%) 12 (21.4%) 2 (3.6%) 1.(1.8%)
Eg"ﬁc')%{gd more “l‘(a” 47 24 (51.1%) 3 (6.4%) 13 (27.7%) 3 (6.4%)
per wee
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggf:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 72 39 (54.2%) 13 (18.1%) 15 (20.8%) 2 (2.8%)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 98 46 (46.9%) 15 (15.3%) 23 (23.5%) 2 (2.0%) 2 (2.0%)
Sgi‘t’;‘f;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 41 11 (26.8%) 5 (12.2%) 13 (31.7%) 3(7.3%) 1(2.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 27 (40.9%) 15 (22.7%) 18 (27.3%) 3 (4.5%) 1(1.5%)
Not a student of color 147 69 (46.9%) 19 (12.9%) 33 (22.4%) 5 (3.4%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 61. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: Muslims

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all

Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 87 (40.8%) 40 (18.8%) 54 (25.4%) 6 (2.8%) 4(1.9%)
All other colleges 855 330 (39.6%) 104 (122%)  247(289%)  21(2.5%) 8 (0.9%)
UCF Total 1,068 426(30.9%) 144 (135%) 301 (282%) 27 (2.5%) 12 (1.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 23 (37.7%) 11 (18.0%) 14 (23.0%) 2 (3.3%)
Male 114 55(482%)  23(202%) 26 (22.8%) 1(0.9%) 2 (1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 39 (48.1%) 17 (21.0%) 17 (21.0%) 3 (3.7%) 1(1.2%)
Eé?sﬁid 1-20 hours 56 17 (30.4%) 12 (21.4%) 14 (25.0%) 1(1.8%) 1(1.8%)
56“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 47 23 (48.9%) 5 (10.6%) 14 (29.8%) 1(2.1%) 1(2.1%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
g:f:;gr;g;‘gte (first or 72 35 (48.6%) 17 (23.6%) 15 (20.8%) 1.(1.4%) 1(1.4%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 98 44 (44.9%) 17 (17.3%) 22 (22.4%) 3(3.1%) 2 (2.0%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 41 8 (19.5%) 5 (12.2%) 17 (41.5%) 1(2.4%) 1(2.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 22 (33.3%) 19 (28.8%) 19 (28.8%) 2 (3.0%) 2 (3.0%)
Not a student of color 147 65(442%)  21(14.3%) 35 (23.8%) 4(2.7%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 62. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: Native Hawaiians/Pacific Islanders

No. of Very Somewhat . Not very Not at all
. . | don't know . .
Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming

All Student Respondents
CECS 213 87 (40.8%) 24 (11.3%) 72 (33.8%) 2 (0.9%) 2 (0.9%)
Al other colleges 854 351 (41.1% 60 (7.0% 279 (32.7% 7 (0.8% 5(0.6%

g ( ) (7.0%) ( ) (0.8%) (0.6%)
UCF Total 1,067 438 (41.0%) 84 (7.9%) 351 (32.9%) 9 (0.8%) 7 (0.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 22 (36.1%) 5 (8.2%) 22 (36.1%) 1(1.6%)
Male 114 56 (49.1%) 14 (12.3%) 33 (28.9%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 40 (49.4%) 9(11.1%) 24 (29.6%) 1(1.2%) 1(1.2%)
Employed 1-20 hours 56 18 (32.1%) 7 (12.5%) 18 (32.1%) 1.(1.8%)
per week
Employed more than 47 21 (44.7%) 3 (6.4%) 19 (40.4%) 121%)
20 hours per week ) ’ ) ’
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 72 35 (48.6%) 9 (12.5%) 24 (33.3%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third
year or beyond) 98 43 (43.9%) 10 (10.2%) 30 (30.6%) 2 (2.0%) 2 (2.0%)
Graduate (Master's or
Doctoral level) 41 9 (22.0%) 4 (9.8%) 17 (41.5%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 20 (30.3%) 12 (18.2%) 28 (42.4%)
Not a student of color 147 67 (45.6%) 12 (8.2%) 44 (29.9%) 2 (1.4%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 63. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: Native Americans/Alaska Natives

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all
Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 86 (40.4%) 21 (9.9%) 73 (34.3%) 3 (1.4%) 2 (0.9%)
Al other colleges 852 340 (39.9%) 64 (7.5%) 284 (33.3%) 8 (0.9%) 5 (0.6%)
UCF Total 1,065 426 (40.0%) 85 (8.0%) 357 (33.5%) 11 (1.0%) 7 (0.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 22 (36.1%) 4(6.6%) 23 (37.7%)
Male 114 54 (47.4%) 13 (11.4%) 34 (29.8%) 1(0.9%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 40 (49.4%) 7 (8.6%) 25 (30.9%) 2 (2.5%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 16 (28.6%) 8 (14.3%) 18 (32.1%) 1.(1.8%)
Smployed more than 47 21 (44.7%) 2 (4.3%) 20 (42.6%)
per wee
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 72 35 (48.6%) 7 (9.7%) 26 (36.1%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 98 43 (43.9%) 9.(9.2%) 29 (29.6%) 2 (2.0%) 2 (2.0%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁg\/"eﬁ)ster's or 41 8 (19.5%) 4(9.8%) 17 (41.5%) 1(2.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 20 (30.3%) 10 (15.2%) 30 (45.5%) 1(1.5%)
Not a student of color 147 66 (44.9%) 11 (7.5%) 43 (29.3%) 2 (1.4%) 2 (1.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Table 64. How welcoming is UCF to the following group: Undocumented students

No. of Very_ Somew!lat | don't know Not very Not at e_all
Respondents welcoming welcoming welcoming welcoming

All Student Respondents
CECS 213 62 (29.1%) 14 (6.6%) 97 (45.5%) 4(1.9%) 6 (2.8%)
All other colleges 854 204 (23.9%) 62 (7.3%) 374 (43.8%) 21 (2.5%) 12 (1.4%)
UCF Total 1,067 266 (24.9%) 76 (71%) 471 (44.1%) 25 (2.3%) 18 (1.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 18 (29.5%) 3 (4.9%) 26 (42.6%) 1(1.6%) 1(1.6%)
Male 114 40 (35.1%) 9(7.9%) 46 (40.4%) 2 (1.8%) 3 (2.6%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 81 27 (33.3%) 6 (7.4%) 33 (40.7%) 3 (3.7%) 2 (2.5%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 15 (26.8%) 5 (8.9%) 22 (39.3%) 1.(1.8%) 2 (3.6%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 47 17 (36.2%) 2 (4.3%) 22 (46.8%) 12.1%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 72 24 (33.3%) 7 (9.7%) 31 (43.1%) 3 (4.2%) 1(1.4%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 98 33 (33.7%) 7 (7.1%) 41 (41.8%) 4(4.1%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 41 5 (12.2%) 24 (58.5%) 1(2.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 14 (21.2%) 6 (9.1%) 37 (56.1%) 2 (3.0%) 1(1.5%)
Not a student of color 147 48 (32.7%) 8 (5.4%) 60 (40.8%) 2 (1.4%) 5(3.4%)

* NOTE: 'Not applicable' was mislabeled as 'l don't know' on this survey instrument during administration, providing two 'l

don't know' options to respondents.
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Level of Interactions Among Racial/Ethnic Groups

Table 65. How would you categorize the level of interactions among racial/ethnic groups: On campus

No. of Very Somewhat Neutral Notvery Notatall I don't

Respondents integrated integrated integrated integrated know
All Student Respondents
CECS 211 96 (455%) 62 (294%) 13(62%)  12(57%)  9(43%)  19(9.0%)
All other colleges 855 362(42.3%) 253 (29.6%) 72 (84%)  38(44%)  10(1.2%) 120 (14.0%)
UCF Total 1,066 458 (43.0%) 315(205%) 85(80%) 50 (47%)  19(1.8%) 139 (13.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 60 22(367%) 21(350%) 6(10.0%) 4 (6.7%) 7 (11.7%)
Male 114 57(500%) 31(272%)  3(26%)  8(7.0%)  6(53%)  9(7.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 40 (48.8%) 26 (31.7%)  4(49%)  4(49%)  4(49%)  4(4.9%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 56 26 (464%) 16(286%) 1(18%)  4(71%)  3(54%)  6(10.7%)
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁéia” 46 19(413%) 12(26.1%)  4(87%)  4(8.7%) 1(22%)  6(13.0%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggg:;gr;gzgte (first or 71 38 (535%) 22(31.0%)  3(42%)  3(42%)  1(14%) 4 (56%)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 98 52(531%) 25(255%)  9(92%)  3(31%)  4(41%)  5(5.1%)
Graduate (Master's or 40 6(150%) 14(350%)  1(25%)  6(150%)  3(7.5%) 10 (25.0%)
Doctoral level) ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 30 (455%) 24 (364%)  2(30%)  3(45%)  4(61%) 3 (45%)
Not a student of color 145 66 (455%) 38(262%) 11(7.6%)  9(62%)  5(34%)  16(11.0%)
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Table 66. How would you categorize the level of interactions among racial/ethnic groups: In residence halls

No. of Very Somewhat Neutral Notvery Notatall I don't

Respondents integrated integrated integrated integrated know
All Student Respondents
CECS 211 63(29.9%) 39(185%) 18(85%) 10 (4.7%) 7(3.3%)  74(35.1%)
Al other colleges 856 214 (25.0%) 133(155%) 59 (6.9%)  25(2.9%) 7(0.8%) 418 (48.8%)
UCF Total 1,067 277 (26.0%) 172 (16.1%) 77(7.2%)  35(3.3%)  14(1.3%) 492 (46.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 60 10 (16.7%)  8(13.3%) 5 (8.3%) 3 (5.0%) 34 (56.7%)
Male 114 43 (37.7%) 23(202%)  8(7.0%) 4 (3.5%) 4(35%)  32(28.1%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 25(305%) 18(22.0%)  6(7.3%) 4 (4.9%) 3(37%)  26(31.7%)
Employed 1-20 hours 56 17(304%)  9(16.1%)  3(54%)  1(1.8%)  2(36%) 24 (42.9%)
per week
55“&'32%2‘\’;2;';3” 46 13(283%) 5(109%)  5(109%)  3(65%)  1(22%) 19 (41.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 71 28(394%) 16(225%)  6(85%)  5(7.0%) 16 (22.5%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 98 31(31.6%) 16(163%) 11(112%)  2(20%)  4(41%) 34 (34.7%)
Graduate (Master's or 40 4(100%)  7(175%)  1(25%)  3(75%) = 2(50%) 23 (57.5%)
Doctoral level) ) ) ’ ’ ’ )
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 22(333%) 11(16.7%)  5(7.6%) 4(6.1%) 2(3.0%)  22(33.3%)
Not a student of color 145 41(28.3%) 28(19.3%) 13 (9.0%) 6 (4.1%) 5(34%)  52(35.9%)
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Table 67. How would you categorize the level of interactions among racial/ethnic groups:
In campus dining areas

No. of Very Somewhat Neutral Notvery Notatall I don't

Respondents integrated integrated integrated integrated know
All Student Respondents
CECS 211 76 (36.0%) 38(18.0%) 18(85%)  12(5.7%) 8(3.8%) 59 (28.0%)
All other colleges 854 237 (27.8%) 141(165%) 70(82%)  23(2.7%) 7(0.8%) 376 (44.0%)
UCF Total 1,065 313(29.4%) 179(16.8%) 88(8.3%)  35(3.3%)  15(1.4%) 435 (40.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 60 14 (23.3%) 14(23.3%)  6(10.0%) 3 (5.0%) 23 (38.3%)
Male 114 47 (412%) 20 (17.5%)  7(6.1%) 8 (7.0%) 5(4.4%) 27 (23.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 32(39.0%) 15(18.3%)  7(8.5%) 4 (4.9%) 3(3.7%)  21(25.6%)
Employed 1-20 hours 56 18(321%) 10(17.9%)  3(54%)  3(54%)  3(54%)  19(33.9%)
per week
Employed more than 46 15(326%) 11(239%)  3(65%)  5(109%)  1(22%)  11(23.9%)

20 hours per week

Level and Classification (CECS)

Undergraduate (first or

puliis fo 71 31(437%) 12(169%)  5(7.0%) 4 (5.6%) 19 (26.8%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 8 41 (418%) 14 (143%) 12(122%)  2(2.0%)  4(41%)  25(25.5%)
Graduate (Master's or o o o o o o
Dostomal oveh 40 4(100%) 11(275%) 1(25%)  6(150%)  3(7.5%)  15(37.5%)
Student of Color (CECS)

Student of color 66 25(37.9%) 12(182%)  5(7.6%)  3(45%)  3(45%)  18(27.3%)
Not a student of color 145 51(352%) 26(17.9%) 13(9.0%)  9(62%)  5(34%)  41(28.3%)
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Table 68. How would you categorize the level of interactions among racial/ethnic groups:
During student activities on campus

No. of _ Very _Somewhat Neutral _ Not very _Not at all I don't

Respondents integrated integrated integrated integrated know
All Student Respondents
CECS 211 92 (436%) 46(21.8%) 17(84%)  11(52%)  7(33%)  38(18.0%)
All other colleges 850 308 (36.2%) 199 (234%) 71(84%) 34 (4.0%)  11(1.3%) 227 (26.7%)
UCF Total 1,061 400 (37.7%) 245(23.1%) 88 (8.3%)  45(42%)  18(1.7%)  265(25.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 60 22(36.7%) 15(250%)  5(83%)  2(33%)  1(17%)  15(25.0%)
Male 114 56(49.1%) 24(211%)  6(53%)  6(53%)  4(35%) 18 (15.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 36(43.9%) 17(207%) 9(11.0%)  3(37%)  4(4.9%) 13 (15.9%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁd 1-20 hours 56 25(44.6%) 14(250%) 1(18%)  2(36%)  2(36%) 12 (21.4%)
Eg“ﬁé?g%;“r‘\’;;f” 46 20 (435%)  9(19.6%)  3(65%)  4(87%)  1(22%)  9(19.6%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggg:;gr;gzgte (first or 71 38 (535%) 14 (197%) 8(113%)  3(42%)  1(14%)  7(9.9%)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 98 47 (480%) 20(204%)  8(82%)  3(31%)  3(31%) 17 (17.3%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 40 7(175%)  11(75%)  1(25%)  5(125%)  2(50%) 14 (35.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 33(50.0%) 15(227%) 4(61%)  4(64%)  3(45%)  7(10.6%)
Not a student of color 145 50 (40.7%)  31(214%)  13(9.0%)  7(48%)  4(28%)  31(21.4%)
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Table 69. How would you categorize the level of interactions among racial/ethnic groups:

During sporting events on campus

No. of _ Very _Somewhat Neutral _ Not very _Not at all I don't

Respondents integrated integrated integrated integrated know
All Student Respondents
CECS 210 87 (414%) 37(17.6%) 16(76%)  7(33%)  5(24%) 58 (27.6%)
All other colleges 854 335(39.2%) 138(16.2%) 58(6.8%)  29(34%)  11(1.3%) 283 (33.1%)
UCF Total 1,064 422(39.7%) 175(16.4%) 74(7.0%)  36(34%)  16(15%) 341 (32.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 59 19(322%)  7(119%)  3(51%)  2(34%) 28 (47.5%)
Male 114 54 (474%) 24(211%)  8(7.0%)  4(35%)  4(35%) 20 (17.5%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 36 (43.9%) 15(183%)  8(9.8%)  1(12%)  1(12%)  21(25.6%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 56 22(393%) 11(196%)  3(54%)  2(36%)  3(54%)  15(26.8%)
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁéia” 45 18(40.0%)  5(11.1%)  2(44%)  3(6.7%) 1(22%) 16 (35.6%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggf:;gr;g;‘gte (first or 71 34 (47.9%) 12(16.9%)  6(85%) 2 (2.8%) 17 (23.9%)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 98 46 (46.9%) 16(163%)  8(82%)  2(20%)  2(20%) 24 (24.5%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁé’\\/";)ster's or 39 7(17.9%)  9(231%)  1(26%)  3(77%)  3(77%) 16 (41.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 28(424%) 15(227%)  6(91%)  3(45%)  2(30%) 12 (18.2%)
Not a student of color 144 50(41.0%) 22(153%) 10(6.9%)  4(28%)  3(21%) 46 (31.9%)
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Table 70. How well does our institution promote racial/cultural interaction between different groups?

No. of Very Not very Not .

Respondents well Somewhat well at all | don’t know
All Student Respondents
CECS 214 64 (29.9%) 76 (35.5%) 19 (8.9%) 12 (5.6%) 43 (20.1%)
All other colleges 857 275(321%) 304 (35.5%) 62 (7.2%) 25 (2.9%) 191 (22.3%)
UCF Total 1,071 330 (31.7%) 380 (35.5%) 81 (7.6%) 37 (3.5%) 234 (21.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 15 (24.2%) 24 (38.7%) 8 (12.9%) 1.(1.6%) 14 (22.6%)
Male 114 40 (35.1%) 42 (36.8%) 9 (7.9%) 7 (61%) 16 (14.0%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 26 (31.3%) 32 (38.6%) 4(4.8%) 5 (6.0%) 16 (19.3%)
Eé?ﬂgid 1-20 hours 56 17 (30.4%) 21 (37.5%) 7 (12.5%) 4(7.1%) 7 (12.5%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 46 14 (30.4%) 15 (32.6%) 7 (15.2%) 1(2.2%) 9 (19.6%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 72 25 (34.7%) 32 (44.4%) 4(5.6%) 1.(1.4%) 10 (13.9%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 99 32 (32.3%) 33 (33.3%) 6 (6.1%) 7 (7.1%) 21 (21.2%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 41 7 (17.1%) 10 (24.4%) 9(22.0%) 3(7.3%) 12 (29.3%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 67 17 (25.4%) 30 (44.8%) 5 (7.5%) 6 (9.0%) 9 (13.4%)
Not a student of color 147 47 (32.0%) 46 (31.3%) 14.(9.5%) 6 (4.1%) 34 (23.1%)
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Campus Diversity Training

Table 71. The following groups should be required to participate in mandatory diversity training:

Campus police

Respondents agrea’  Agree (Ol Disagree g0tV NA
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 110 (51.6%) 45(21.1%)  19(89%)  10(47%) 24 (11.3%)  5(2.3%)
All other colleges 864 625(72.3%) 131(152%) 38(44%)  18(21%)  36(42%)  16(1.9%)
UCF Total 1,077 735(68.2%) 176 (16.3%) 57 (53%)  28(26%)  60(56%)  21(1.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 37 (587%) 14(222%)  4(63%)  5(7.9%)  2(32%)  1(1.6%)
Male 113 52(46.0%) 25(221%) 12(106%)  4(35%)  17(150%) 3 (2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 37 (446%) 19(229%)  8(96%)  7(84%)  10(120%) 2 (24%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 56 37(66.1%) 10 (17.9%) 3 (54%) 4(7A%)  2(36%)
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁéia” 46 21(457%) 11(239%) 5(109%)  2(43%)  7(152%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggf:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 71 38(535%) 11(155%) 9(127%)  6(85%) 7 (9.9%)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 100 48(480%) 23(230%)  6(6.0%)  4(40%)  16(16.0%)  3(3.0%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 40 22(55.0%) 11(27.5%) 4 (10.0%) 125%)  2(5.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 37(561%) 15(227%) 8(121%)  1(1.5%)  3(45%)  2(3.0%)
Not a student of color 147 73(49.7%)  30(204%) 11(7.5%)  9(61%)  21(143%) 3 (2.0%)
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Table 72. The following groups should be required to participate in mandatory diversity training:
Administrative leadership

Respondents  agres’  AOee oo Disagree g 2B NA

All Student Respondents

CECS 214 91(42.5%) 51(23.8%) 26(12.1%) 14 (6.5%)  25(11.7%) 7 (3.3%)
All other colleges 861 563 (65.4%) 173(20.1%) 49 (5.7%) 19 (2.2%) 40 (4.6%) 17 (2.0%)
UCF Total 1,075 654 (60.8%) 224 (20.8%) 75(7.0%) 33 (3.1%) 65 (6.0%) 24 (2.2%)
Gender (CECS)

Female 63 32(50.8%)  18(28.6%) 6 (9.5%) 4 (6.3%) 2(3.2%) 1(1.6%)
Male 113 45(39.8%) 23(20.4%) 16 (14.2%) 9 (8.0%) 17 (15.0%) 3(2.7%)

Number of Hours Employed (CECS)

Not employed 83 31(37.3%) 18(21.7%) 12(145%)  9(108%)  11(133%)  2(24%)
Employed 1-20 hours 56 32(57.1%) 14(250%) 4 (7.1%) 4(7.1%) 2(3.6%)
per week

Employed more than 46 18(39.1%)  11(239%)  7(152%)  4(87%)  6(13.0%)

20 hours per week

Level and Classification (CECS)

Undergraduate first or 71 30 (423%)  16(225%) 11(155%)  8(11.3%) 6 (85%)

second year)

Undergraduate (third 0 0 0 0 0 0
soar ox bavtred) 101 45(44.6%) 19(188%) 10(9.9%)  5(50%)  18(17.8%) 4 (4.0%)
Graduate (Master's or 40 15(37.5%) 15(37.5%) 5(125%)  1(25%)  1(25%)  3(7.5%)

Doctoral level)

Student of Color (CECS)

Student of color 67 29 (43.3%) 20(29.9%)  9(13.4%) 2 (3.0%) 3 (4.5%) 4 (6.0%)
Not a student of color 147 62 (42.2%) 31(21.1%) 17 (11.6%) 12 (8.2%) 22 (15.0%) 3(2.0%)
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Table 73. The following groups should be required to participate in mandatory diversity training: Faculty

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 214 84(39.3%) 55(257%) 26(121%)  17(7.9%) 26 (121%) 6 (2.8%)
All other colleges 860 536 (62.3%) 195(22.7%) 50 (58%)  22(26%)  39(45%)  18(2.1%)
UCF Total 1,074 620 (57.7%) 250 (23.3%) 76 (71%)  39(36%)  65(61%) 24 (2.2%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 31(49.2%) 19(302%)  6(95%)  5(79%)  2(32%)
Male 13 41(363%) 25(221%) 16(142%)  10(88%)  18(159%)  3(2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 28(33.7%) 20 (241%) 12(145%) 10 (120%) 11(133%) 2 (2.4%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 30 (536%) 14(250%) 6(10.7%)  1(1.8%)  4(71%)  1(1.8%)
55“&'32%2‘\’;2;';3” 46 18(39.1%) 11(239%) 5(109%)  5(109%) 7 (15.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 71 29(408%) 15(211%) 11(155%) 9(127%)  7(9.9%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 101 40(396%) 25(248%) 9(89%)  6(59%)  18(17.8%)  3(3.0%)
Graduate (Master's or o o o o o o
Doatomal oveh 40 14(350%) 14 (350%) 6(150%)  2(50%)  1(25%) 3 (7.5%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 67 27 (403%) 20(29.9%) 9(134%)  5(75%)  3(45%) 3 (4.5%)
Not a student of color 147 57(38.8%) 35(23.8%) 17(116%) 12(82%) 23(156%)  3(2.0%)
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Table 74. The following groups should be required to participate in mandatory diversity training:
Residence Assistants

No. of Strongly I don't Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A

All Student Respondents
CECS 213 78(36.6%) 60 (282%) 28(131%)  17(80%) 25(11.7%)  5(2.3%)
All other colleges 864 522 (60.4%) 211(244%) 56 (65%)  20(23%)  37(43%)  18(2.1%)
UCF Total 1,077 600 (55.7%) 271(252%) 84 (7.8%)  37(34%)  62(58%)  23(2.1%)
Gender (CECS)

emaie 47 .07 Ao .07/0 270 .07
Femal 63 28 (44.4%) 18(286%) 8(127%)  6(95%)  2(32%)  1(1.6%)
Male 113 36(31.9%) 30(265%) 18(159%)  9(80%)  17(150%)  3(2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)

ot employe: 1% 3% A% 5% .0% A%
N loyed 83 25(30.1%) 21(253%) 13(157%) 12(145%) 10 (12.0%) 2 (2.4%)
Egﬂ‘éﬁid 1-20 hours 56 26 (46.4%) 17 (304%) 7 (12.5%) 4(7A%)  2(3.6%)
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁéia” 46 1737.0%) 12(26.1%)  6(130%)  4(87%)  7(152%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggg:;gr;gggte (first or 71 24(338%) 19(26.8%) 10(141%) 11 (155%) 7 (9.9%)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 100 35(35.0%) 27 (27.0%) 12(120%)  6(6.0%)  17(17.0%)  3(3.0%)
Sgi‘t’gfatﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 40 18(45.0%) 13 (325%) 6 (15.0%) 125%)  2(5.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 25(37.9%) 22(333%) 8(121%)  6(91%)  3(45%)  2(3.0%)
Not a student of color 147 53(36.1%) 38(259%) 20(136%) 11(75%) 22(150%)  3(2.0%)
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Table 75. The following groups should be required to participate in mandatory diversity training:

Board of Trustees

No. of Strongly I don't . Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 213 91(427%) 50 (235%) 29(13.6%) 12(56%) 24 (113%) 7 (3.3%)
All other colleges 860 563 (655%) 157 (18.3%) 62 (72%)  22(26%) 39 (45%) 17 (2.0%)
UCF Total 1,073 654 (61.0%) 207 (19.3%) 91(85%)  34(32%)  63(59%) 24 (2.2%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 32(50.8%) 15(23.8%) 9(14.3%)  4(63%)  2(32%) 1(1.6%)
Male 113 43(381%) 25(221%) 17 (150%)  7(62%) 17 (150%) 4 (3.5%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 29(34.9%) 19(22.9%) 14 (16.9%)  8(9.6%)  11(133%)  2(2.4%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁid 1-20 hours 56 31(554%) 11(19.6%) 7 (12.5%) 4(74%)  3(54%)
55“&%{;’%2‘\’;23;3” 46 20(435%) 12(261%) 5(109%)  3(65%)  6(13.0%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggf:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 72 29(403%) 20(27.8%) 11(153%)  6(83%) 6 (8.3%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 99 44 (44.4%) 18(182%) 12(124%)  5(54%)  17(17.2%)  3(3.0%)
Sgi‘t’gfatﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 40 16 (40.0%) 12(30.0%) 6(15.0%)  1(25%)  1(25%)  4(10.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 30 (455%) 19(28.8%) 11 (16.7%) 3(45%)  3(45%)
Not a student of color 147 61(415%) 31(211%) 18(122%)  12(82%) 21 (143%) 4 (2.7%)
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Table 76. How important, in your opinion, is diversity and inclusion to the campus leadership?

No. of Very Somewhat Not that Not at all | don't know
Respondents important important important important

All Student Respondents
CECS 212 100 (514%) 43 (20.3%) 22 (10.4%) 24 (11.3%) 14.(6.6%)
All other colleges 862 542 (62.9%) 178 (20.6%) 47 (5.5%) 38 (4.4%) 57 (6.6%)
UCF Total 1,074 651 (60.6%) 221 (20.6%) 69 (6.4%) 62 (5.8%) 71 (6.6%)
Gender (CECS)

emaie .0/0 17 17 270 17
Femal 62 40 (64.5%) 10 (16.1%) 5 (8.1%) 2 (3.2%) 5 (8.1%)

ale Z/0 .0/0 .07 .0/0 .07/0
Mal 114 55 (48.2%) 26 (22.8%) 11 (9.6%) 18 (15.8%) 4 (3.5%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)

ot employe: 2% A% .0% .0% .0%
N loyed 83 40 (48.2%) 18 (21.7%) 10 (12.0%) 10 (12.0%) 5 (6.0%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 33 (58.9%) 12 (21.4%) 4(7.1%) 4(7.1%) 3 (5.4%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 46 24 (52.2%) 9 (19.6%) 3 (6.5%) 8 (17.4%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 71 42 (59.2%) 15 (21.1%) 6 (8.5%) 4 (5.6%) 4 (5.6%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 99 44 (44.4%) 19 (19.2%) 12 (12.1%) 16 (16.2%) 8 (8.1%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 40 22 (55.0%) 8 (20.0%) 4(10.0%) 4(10.0%) 2 (5.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 66 44 (66.7%) 10 (15.2%) 3 (4.5%) 5 (7.6%) 4(6.1%)
Not a student of color 146 65 (44.5%) 33 (22.6%) 19 (13.0%) 19 (13.0%) 10 (6.8%)
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Personal Experiences of Discrimination/Bias/Harassment

Table 77. CECS All other colleges UCF Total
Have you experienced/witnessed any of the

following while at UCF? (Check all that apply)

count percent* count percent®* count percent*

An illegal activity 47 29.0% 119 16.8% 166 19.1%
Bullying 29 17.9% 89  126% 118 136%
Relationship violence 9 5.6% 32 4.5% 41 4.7%
Retaliation 10 6.2% 14 2.0% 24 2.8%
Sexual assault 8 4.9% 35 4.9% 43 4.9%
Sexual harassment 16 9.9% 67 9.5% 83 9.5%
Stalking 14 8.6% 60 8.5% 74 8.5%
Other 5 3.1% 9 1.3% 14 1.6%

None of the following:

discrimination/bias/harassment on any factors,

bullying, retaliation, illegal activity, sexual 72 44.4% 399 56.4% 471 54.1%
harassment, stalking, relationship violence,

sexual assault

Any discrimination/bias/harassment 67 41.4% 235 33.2% 302 34.7%

* NOTE: Percents calculated for the question above do not add up to 100% since the question asks respondents to
'check all that apply.' The total number of respondents for this question is: CECS - 162; All other colleges - 708.
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Table 78. CECS All other colleges UCF Total
Have you experienced/witnessed any of the
following while at UCF? (Check all that apply)
count percent* count percent®* count percent*
Discrimination/bias/harassment based on age 12 7.4% 42 5.9% 54 6.2%
Discrimination/bias/harassment based on gender 25 15.4% 72 10.2% 97 11.1%
Piscr_imination/b_ias/harassment based on gender 12 7 4% 64 9.0% 76 8.7%
identity/expression
rDai(s:!ca:/r(irtrtl]irr]\ie::tiitc;,n/bias/harassment based on o4 14.8% 86 12.1% 110 12.6%
Discrimination/bias/ha_ra_ssment ba_sed on lack of o4 14.8% 86 12.1% 110 12.6%
English language proficiency (foreign accent)
E;iicorri‘rzlir;?it;ci):/bias/harassment based on 17 10.5% 36 5.1% 53 6.1%
dDiissecl:lgiimi);\ation/bias/harassment based on 14 8.6% 45 6.4% 59 6.8%
SDtiasglr;mination/bias/harassment based on veteran 2 1.2% 4 0.6% 6 0.7%
Discrimination/bias/harassment based on
religion/non-religion/worldview/spiritual 22 13.6% 88 12.4% 110 12.6%
affiliation
Disc_riminatiop{bias/h_arassment based on a 12 7 4% 34 48% 46 5.39%
medical condition or illness
Disc_:riminatior]/bias/harassment based on 10 6.2% 34 48% 44 5.1%
socioeconomic status
Piscr_imine?tion/t_)ias/harassment based on sexual 12 7 4% 51 799 63 799
identity/orientation
Dis_c_rimin_ation/bi_a_s/r!arassment based on 35 216% 108 15.3% 143 16.4%
political views/affiliations
:?]ifs;irgi?:rt‘ion/bias/harassment based on genetic 4 259 3 0.4% 7 0.8%
SDtiasglr;mination/bias/harassment based on marital 4 259 10 1.4% 14 1.6%
E::;:ranr:xtion/bias/harassment based on 6 3.7% 21 3.0% o7 3.1%
E;srg:li:zlir:ta;itczlr;/bias/harassment based on 4 259 15 21% 19 299
* NOTE: Percents calculated for the question above do not add up to 100% since the question asks respondents to
'check all that apply.' The total number of respondents for this question is: CECS - 162; All other colleges - 708.
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Table 79. Who caused the offense(s)

related to the incident(s) CECS All other colleges UCF Total
you experienced/witnessed at UCF?
(Check all that apply)
count percent* count percent®* count percent*

Athletic coach 3 31% 4 1.3% 7 1.7%
Campus police 9 9.4% 11 3.6% 20 5.0%
Faculty member 24 25.0% 83 27.2% 107 26.7%
Person unaffiliated with UCF 17 17.7% 73 23.9% 90 22.4%
Parent of a student 6 6.3% 19 6.2% 25 6.2%
Senior administrator (vice president or dean) 4 4.2% 2 0.7% 6 1.5%
Other administrator 6 6.3% 16 5.2% 22 5.5%
Staff member 10 10.4% 31 10.2% 41 10.2%
Student 79 82.3% 240 78.7% 319 79.6%

* NOTE: Percents calculated for the question above do not add up to 100% since the question asks respondents to

'check all that apply.' The total number of respondents for this question is: CECS - 96; All other colleges - 305.
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Table 80. If you witnessed/experienced an incident, did you report it?

Res::gﬁgrents Yes No
All Student Respondents
CECS 9% 11 (11.7%) 83 (88.3%)
All other colleges 309 48 (15.5%) 261 (84.5%)
UCF Total 403 59 (14.6%) 344 (85.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 28 3(10.7%) 25 (89.3%)
Male 54 5(9.3%) 49 (90.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 36 3(8.3%) 33(91.7%)
Eé?s\l/?éid 1-20 hours 28 5 (17.9%) 23 (82.1%)
20 houre per week 22 22 (100.0%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;J:éj:r:gr;éi:ra)\te (first or 27 2 (7.4%) 25 (92.6%)
;’;:fg‘ffgy‘fgz)(th"d 50 5 (10.0%) 45 (90.0%)
g‘gacct’gf;ﬁg\,";)stefs or 16 4 (25.0%) 12 (75.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 24 3 (12.5%) 21 (87.5%)
Not a student of color 70 8 (11.4%) 62 (88.6%)
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Table 81. Who did you report the incident(s) to? CECS All other colleges UCF Total

(Check all that apply)

count percent* count percent* count percent*

Athletic department 0 1 2.2% 1 1.8%
Campus health center 1 10.0% 3 6.7% 4 7.3%
Campus ministry 0 1 2.2% 1 1.8%
Campus police 2 20.0% 17 37.8% 19 34.5%
Chief diversity officer 0 0 0
Counseling center 0 7 15.6% 7 12.7%
Office of Institutional Equity 0 2 4.4% 2 3.6%
Equal Employment Opportunity office 0 1 2.2% 1 1.8%
Faculty member 4 40.0% 18 40.0% 22 40.0%
Family member 0 6 13.3% 6 10.9%
Friend 1 10.0% 12 26.7% 13 23.6%
Human resources 1 10.0% 1 2.2% 2 3.6%
;L;;to}:tnight Response Team or Bias incident 0 1 299 1 1.8%
Legal department 1 10.0% 1 2.2% 2 3.6%
NAACP 0 0 0
Off-campus police 0 4 8.9% 4 7.3%
Off-campus healthcare professional 0 0 0

Eifr:i:e of Compliance, Ethics and Risk Integrity 0 1 299 1 18%
Office of Civil Rights 0 0 0

Office of Student Rights and Responsibilities

(including Student Care Services, and Office of 1 10.0% 6 13.3% 7 12.7%
Student Conduct)

Ombuds 1 10.0% 1 2.2% 2 3.6%
Senior administrator 0 1 2.2% 1 1.8%
Title IX coordinator 0 3 6.7% 3 5.5%

* NOTE: Percents calculated for the question above do not add up to 100% since the question asks respondents to
'check all that apply.' The total number of respondents for this question is: CECS - 10; All other colleges - 45.
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Table 82.
If you have filed a written CECS All other colleges UCF Total
bias/discrimination/harassment report in the past
two years, what was the result?

(Check all that apply)

count percent* count percent®* count percent*

My complaint was taken seriously 2 33.3% 9 33.3% 11 33.3%

Criminal action was taken 1 16.7% 3 11.1% 4 12.1%

My complaint was addressed but not resolved to

my satisfaction 2 33.3% 9 33.3% 1" 33.3%
Nothing was done 2 33.3% 8 29.6% 10 30.3%
It's still in process 0 6 22.2% 6 18.2%
My complaint was resolved to my satisfaction 1 16.7% 1 3.7% 2 6.1%
My complaint was dismissed 0 2 7.4% 2 6.1%

* NOTE: Percents calculated for the question above do not add up to 100% since the question asks respondents to
'check all that apply.' The total number of respondents for this question is: CECS - 6; All other colleges - 27.
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Table 83. Why did you not report the incident(s)? CECS All other colleges UCF Total
(Check all that apply)
count percent* count percent®* count percent*

| decided it was not important enough 50 65.8% 125 50.4% 175 54.0%
There was not enough evidence 29 38.2% 87 35.1% 116 35.8%
| feared retaliation 13 17.1% 41 16.5% 54 16.7%
I did not feel anything would happen 30 39.5% 118 47.6% 148 45.7%
The offender asked me not to 4 5.3% 3 1.2% 7 2.2%
The offender is no longer here 6 7.9% 17 6.9% 23 71%
There was too much pressure by my friends or 4 539% 6 249 10 3.1%
peers not to report
There was too much pressure from staff or 3 3.9% 3 1.2% 6 1.9%
faculty not to report
There was too much pressure from my family not 1 1.3% 2 0.8% 3 0.9%
to report
| feared being expelled 4 5.3% 8 3.2% 12 3.7%
| felt it was my fault 2 2.6% 9 3.6% 11 34%
| had no withesses to support me 17 22.4% 44 17.7% 61 18.8%
The process to file a complaint was not secure 7 9.2% 12 4.8% 19 5.9%
I did not think the school would support me 13 17.1% 57 23.0% 70 21.6%
| was embarrassed 7 9.2% 25 10.1% 32 9.9%

* NOTE: Percents calculated for the question above do not add up to 100% since the question asks respondents to

'check all that apply.' The total number of respondents for this question is: CECS - 76; All other colleges - 248.
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Sexual or Relationship Violence

Table 84. UCF would take a report of sexual or relationship violence seriously

No. of Strongly , . Strongly
Respondents agree Agree | don’t know Disagree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 199 99 (49.7%) 59 (29.6%) 29 (14.6%) 9 (4.5%) 3 (1.5%)
All other colleges 820 402 (49.0%) 201 (245%) 161 (19.6%) 40 (4.9%) 16 (2.0%)
UCF Total 1,019 501(49.2%) 260 (255%) 190 (18.6%) 49 (4.8%) 19 (1.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 26 (41.9%) 22 (35.5%) 9 (14.5%) 4(6.5%) 1.(1.6%)
Male 114 65 (57.0%) 31 (27.2%) 13 (11.4%) 5 (4.4%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 44 (53.0%) 22 (26.5%) 13 (15.7%) 4 (4.8%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 26 (46.4%) 21 (37.5%) 6 (10.7%) 3 (5.4%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 46 24 (52.2%) 11 (23.9%) 8 (17.4%) 2 (4.3%) 1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 34 (51.5%) 20 (30.3%) 9(13.6%) 3 (4.5%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 94 52 (55.3%) 25 (26.6%) 12 (12.8%) 4 (4.3%) 1(1.1%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 37 12 (32.4%) 14 (37.8%) 7 (18.9%) 2 (5.4%) 2 (5.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 31 (50.0%) 21 (33.9%) 8 (12.9%) 2 (3.2%)
Not a student of color 137 68 (49.6%) 38 (27.7%) 21 (15.3%) 7 (5.1%) 3(2.2%)
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Table 85. UCF would maintain my privacy if | were to file a report regarding sexual or relationship violence

No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 199 82 (41.2%) 55 (27.6%) 54 (27.1%) 5 (2.5%) 3 (1.5%)
All other colleges 821 367 (44.7%)  210(256%) 211 (25.7%) 22 (2.7%) 11 (1.3%)
UCF Total 1,020 449 (44.0%)  265(26.0%) 265 (26.0%) 27 (2.6%) 14 (1.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 20 (32.3%) 22 (35.5%) 19 (30.6%) 1.(1.6%)
Male 114 54 (47.4%) 31 (27.2%) 25 (21.9%) 3 (2.6%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 36 (43.4%) 23 (27.7%) 24 (28.9%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 21 (37.5%) 19 (33.9%) 13 (23.2%) 2 (3.6%) 1.(1.8%)
Employed more than 46 20 (43.5% 11 (23.9% 13 (28.3% 2 (4.3%
20 hours per week (43.5%) (23.9%) (28.3%) (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 30 (45.5%) 20 (30.3%) 15 (22.7%) 1(1.5%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 94 40 (42.6%) 23 (24.5%) 26 (27.7%) 3 (3.2%) 2(2.1%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 37 11 (29.7%) 12 (32.4%) 12 (32.4%) 1(2.7%) 1(2.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 29 (46.8%) 17 (27.4%) 16 (25.8%)
Not a student of color 137 53 (38.7%) 38 (27.7%) 38 (27.7%) 5 (3.6%) 3 (2.2%)
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Table 86.
UCF would take steps to protect my safety if | were to file a report regarding sexual or relationship violence
No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 199 79 (39.7%) 62 (31.2%) 51 (25.6%) 3 (1.5%) 4(2.0%)
Al other colleges 821 359 (43.7%) 219 (26.7%) 198 (24.1%) 30 (3.7%) 15 (1.8%)
UCF Total 1,020 438 (42.9%) 281 (27.5%) 249 (24.4%) 33 (3.2%) 19 (1.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 19 (30.6%) 22 (35.5%) 21 (33.9%)
Male 114 54 (47.4%) 34 (29.8%) 21 (18.4%) 3(2.6%) 2 (1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 32 (38.6%) 26 (31.3%) 24 (28.9%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 23 (41.1%) 19 (33.9%) 11 (19.6%) 1(1.8%) 2 (3.6%)
Employed more than 46 20 (43.5% 13 (28.3% 12 (26.1% 1(2.2%
20 hours per week (43.5%) (28.3%) (26.1%) (2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 30 (45.5%) 21 (31.8%) 14 (21.2%) 1.(1.5%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 94 37 (39.4%) 28 (29.8%) 24 (25.5%) 2(2.1%) 3 (3.2%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 37 11(29.7%) 13 (35.1%) 12 (32.4%) 12.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 29 (46.8%) 19 (30.6%) 14 (22.6%)
Not a student of color 137 50 (36.5%) 43 (31.4%) 37 (27.0%) 3(2.2%) 4 (2.9%)
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Table 87. 1 know how to contact confidential resources on campus

No. of Strongly , . Strongly

Respondents agree Agree | don’t know Disagree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 198 69 (34.8%) 66 (33.3%) 42 (21.2%) 11 (5.6%) 10 (5.1%)
All other colleges 820 287 (35.0%) 274 (334%)  142(17.3%) 93 (11.3%) 24 (2.9%)
UCF Total 1,018 356 (35.0%) 340 (334%) 184 (18.1%) 104 (10.2%) 34 (3.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 23 (37.1%) 20 (32.3%) 14 (22.6%) 5 (8.1%)
Male 113 40 (35.4%) 36 (31.9%) 25 (22.1%) 4(3.5%) 8 (7.1%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 24 (29.3%) 32 (39.0%) 17 (20.7%) 3(3.7%) 6 (7.3%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 22 (39.3%) 19 (33.9%) 11 (19.6%) 3 (5.4%) 1.(1.8%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁgl‘f” 46 18 (39.1%) 10 (21.7%) 12 (26.1%) 4(8.7%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 65 23 (35.4%) 24 (36.9%) 11 (16.9%) 5 (7.7%) 2 (3.1%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁz)(th"d 94 33 (35.1%) 30 (31.9%) 22 (23.4%) 2(2.1%) 7 (7.4%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 37 12 (32.4%) 12 (32.4%) 9 (24.3%) 3 (8.1%) 1(2.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 22 (35.5%) 22 (35.5%) 13 (21.0%) 2 (3.2%) 3 (4.8%)
Not a student of color 136 47 (34.6%) 44 (32.4%) 29 (21.3%) 9 (6.6%) 7 (51%)
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Table 88. | know how to request an investigation regarding sexual or relationship violence

No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 199 56 (28.1%) 60 (30.2%) 57 (28.6%) 16 (8.0%) 10 (5.0%)
All other colleges 816 247 (303%)  215(26.3%) 191 (234%) 134 (16.4%) 29 (3.6%)
UCF Total 1,015 303(20.9%)  275(27.1%) 248 (244%) 150 (14.8%) 39 (3.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 15 (24.2%) 22 (35.5%) 16 (25.8%) 8 (12.9%) 1(1.6%)
Male 114 34 (29.8%) 32 (28.1%) 34 (29.8%) 6 (5.3%) 8 (7.0%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 21 (25.3%) 22 (26.5%) 29 (34.9%) 6 (7.2%) 5 (6.0%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 15 (26.8%) 24 (42.9%) 11 (19.6%) 5 (8.9%) 1(1.8%)
Egnﬁ('ﬂg%;“r‘\’;zgan 46 15 (32.6%) 9(19.6%) 15 (32.6%) 4(8.7%) 3 (6.5%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 19 (28.8%) 20 (30.3%) 19 (28.8%) 7 (10.6%) 1.(1.5%)
Undergraduate (third
o o nd) 94 27 (28.7%) 24 (25.5%) 29 (30.9%) 7 (7.4%) 7 (7.4%)
g‘gifgf;ﬁév;)ste“ or 37 9 (24.3%) 16 (43.2%) 8 (21.6%) 2 (5.4%) 2 (5.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 19 (30.6%) 19 (30.6%) 21 (33.9%) 1(1.6%) 2 (3.2%)
Not a student of color 137 37 (27.0%) 41 (29.9%) 36 (26.3%) 15 (10.9%) 8 (5.8%)
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Table 89.

Students who are accused of sexual or relationship violence are treated fairly during an investigation
regarding sexual or relationship violence

No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 198 43 (21.7%) 35(17.7%) 102 (51.5%) 8 (4.0%) 10 (5.1%)
All other colleges 818 194 (237%) 116 (14.2%) 449 (54.9%) 45 (5.5%) 14 (1.7%)
UCF Total 1,016 237 (233%) 151 (149%) 551 (54.2%) 53 (5.2%) 24 (2.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 11 (18.0%) 12 (19.7%) 37 (60.7%) 1.(1.6%)
Male 114 30 (26.3%) 20 (17.5%) 51 (44.7%) 7 (61%) 6 (5.3%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 17 (20.7%) 12 (14.6%) 47 (57.3%) 3(3.7%) 3(3.7%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 11 (19.6%) 14 (25.0%) 24 (42.9%) 3 (5.4%) 4(7.1%)
55“&'32%2‘\’;2;';3” 46 13 (28.3%) 6 (13.0%) 23 (50.0%) 2 (4.3%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
g:f:;gr;g;‘gte (first or 66 17 (25.8%) 11 (16.7%) 36 (54.5%) 1(1.5%) 1.(1.5%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁz)(th"d 93 18 (19.4%) 15 (16.1%) 45 (48.4%) 7 (7.5%) 8 (8.6%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁg\/"eﬁ)ster's or 37 7 (18.9%) 9 (24.3%) 20 (54.1%) 12.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 61 15 (24.6%) 12 (19.7%) 30 (49.2%) 1.(1.6%) 3 (4.9%)
Not a student of color 137 28 (20.4%) 23 (16.8%) 72 (52.6%) 7 (5.1%) 7 (5.1%)
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Table 90.
| would know how to support someone who shared with me that they experienced sexual or relationship
violence
No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 196 55 (28.1%) 76 (38.8%) 39 (19.9%) 19 (9.7%) 7 (3.6%)
All other colleges 818 317 (388%) 343 (419%) 103 (12.6%) 43 (5.3%) 12 (1.5%)
UCF Total 1,014 372(36.7%) 419 (413%) 142 (14.0%) 62 (6.1%) 19 (1.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 19 (30.6%) 27 (43.5%) 10 (16.1%) 4(6.5%) 2 (3.2%)
Male 113 30 (26.5%) 46 (40.7%) 23 (20.4%) 11 (9.7%) 3(2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 19 (23.2%) 32 (39.0%) 18 (22.0%) 11 (13.4%) 2 (2.4%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 15 (26.8%) 24 (42.9%) 9.(16.1%) 4(7.1%) 4(7.1%)
55“&'32%2‘\’;2;';3” 46 16 (34.8%) 19 (41.3%) 9(19.6%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 66 18 (27.3%) 27 (40.9%) 12 (18.2%) 6 (9.1%) 3 (4.5%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 92 30 (32.6%) 30 (32.6%) 19 (20.7%) 9(9.8%) 4 (4.3%)
Sgi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ster's or 36 7 (19.4%) 18 (50.0%) 8 (22.2%) 3 (8.3%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 11 (17.7%) 26 (41.9%) 17 (27.4%) 5 (8.1%) 3 (4.8%)
Not a student of color 134 44 (32.8%) 50 (37.3%) 22 (16.4%) 14 (10.4%) 4(3.0%)
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Table 91.

My peers would know how to support someone who shared with me that they experienced sexual or
relationship violence

No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 196 28 (14.3%) 64 (32.7%) 85 (43.4%) 16 (8.2%) 3(1.5%)
All other colleges 816 180 (22.1%) 265 (32.5%) 303 (37.1%) 53 (6.5%) 15 (1.8%)
UCF Total 1,012 208 (20.6%) 329 (32.5%) 388 (38.3%) 69 (6.8%) 18 (1.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 8 (12.9%) 19 (30.6%) 30 (48.4%) 5(8.1%)
Male 113 17 (15.0%) 40 (35.4%) 46 (40.7%) 9 (8.0%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 9 (11.0%) 34 (41.5%) 35 (42.7%) 3(3.7%) 1(1.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 6 (10.7%) 15(268%) 27 (48.2%) 7 (12.5%) 1(1.8%)
Employed more than
20 hours per week 46 10 (21.7%) 13 (28.3%) 19 (41.3%) 4 (8.7%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 66 8 (12.1%) 28 (42.4%) 25 (37.9%) 4(6.1%) 1(1.5%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third 0
year or beyond) 92 14 (15.2%) 30 (32.6%) 40 (43.5%) 6 (6.5%) 2 (2.2%)
Graduate (Master's or
Doctoral level) 36 6 (16.7%) 6 (16.7%) 19 (52.8%) 5(13.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 8 (12.9%) 15 (24.2%) 35 (56.5%) 4 (6.5%)
Not a student of color 134 20 (14.9%) 49 (36.6%) 50 (37.3%) 12 (9.0%) 3(2.2%)
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Table 92.
My peers would label me as a troublemaker if | were to file a report regarding sexual or relationship violence
No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 196 10 (5.1%) 13 (6.6%) 52 (26.5%) 68 (34.7%) 53 (27.0%)
All other colleges 816 52 (6.4%) 53 (6.5%) 165(20.2%)  281(34.4%) 265 (32.5%)
UCF Total 1,012 62 (6.1%) 66 (6.5%) 217 (214%) 349 (345%) 318 (31.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 5 (8.1%) 16 (25.8%) 18 (29.0%) 23 (37.1%)
Male 113 7 (6.2%) 8 (7.1%) 31 (27.4%) 42 (37.2%) 25 (22.1%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 2 (2.4%) 4 (4.9%) 21 (25.6%) 32 (39.0%) 23 (28.0%)
Eé?sﬁid 1-20 hours 56 4(7.1%) 7 (12.5%) 14 (25.0%) 18 (32.1%) 13 (23.2%)
55“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 46 1(2.2%) 2 (4.3%) 13 (28.3%) 16 (34.8%) 14 (30.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 4(6.1%) 5 (7.6%) 15 (22.7%) 25 (37.9%) 17 (25.8%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁz)(th"d 92 4 (4.3%) 6 (6.5%) 24 (26.1%) 28 (30.4%) 30 (32.6%)
Sgi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ster's or 36 2 (5.6%) 2 (5.6%) 12 (33.3%) 14 (38.9%) 6 (16.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 5 (8.1%) 4(6.5%) 23 (37.1%) 19 (30.6%) 11 (17.7%)
Not a student of color 134 5 (3.7%) 9 (6.7%) 29 (21.6%) 49 (36.6%) 42 (31.3%)
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Table 93. | have received information from UCF
(e.g. orientation session, email, poster, writtennotice) regarding prohibition of sexual and relationship violence

No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 196 88 (44.9%) 64 (32.7%) 27 (13.8%) 12 (6.1%) 5 (2.6%)
Al other colleges 812 345 (425%) 314 (387%) 84 (10.3%) 45 (5.5%) 24 (3.0%)
UCF Total 1,008 433(430%)  378(37.5%) 111 (11.0%) 57 (5.7%) 29 (2.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 32 (52.5%) 20 (32.8%) 5 (8.2%) 3 (4.9%) 1.(1.6%)
Male 114 48 (42.1%) 40 (35.1%) 18 (15.8%) 6 (5.3%) 2 (1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 37 (44.6%) 32 (38.6%) 8 (9.6%) 4 (4.8%) 2 (2.4%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁd 1-20 hours 56 23 (41.1%) 21 (37.5%) 8 (14.3%) 2 (3.6%) 2 (3.6%)
Employed more than 45 23 (51.1% 8 (17.8% 9 (20.0% 5 (11.1%
20 hours per week (51.1%) (17.8%) (20.0%) (11.1%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggf:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 33 (50.0%) 21 (31.8%) 8 (12.1%) 4(6.1%)
;J::regffgyﬁg)(th"d 92 41 (44.6%) 31 (33.7%) 14 (15.2%) 2(2.2%) 4 (4.3%)
Sgi‘t’gfatﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 36 14 (38.9%) 11 (30.6%) 5 (13.9%) 5 (13.9%) 1(2.8%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 22 (35.5%) 22 (35.5%) 11.(17.7%) 7 (11.3%)
Not a student of color 134 66 (49.3%) 42 (31.3%) 16 (11.9%) 5 (3.7%) 5 (3.7%)
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Table 94. | am aware of the resources available to me if | were impacted by sexual or relationship violence

Resggﬁ?;;nts Sggpe%ly Agree | don't know Disagree 3:;:3?2;
All Student Respondents
CECS 196 54(276%)  81(413%)  36(18.4%) 19 (9.7%) 6 (3.1%)
All other colleges 813 234 (28.8%)  355(437%)  112(138%) 84 (10.3%) 28 (3.4%)
UCF Total 1,000 288 (28.5%) 436 (432%) 148 (147%)  103(102%) 34 (3.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 24 (387%) 23 (37.1%) 1 (17.7%) 4 (6.5%)
Male 13 23(204%)  52(46.0%) 21 (18.6%) 12 (10.6%) 5 (4.4%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 16 (195%) 40 (48.8%) 13 (15.9%) 9 (11.0%) 4 (4.9%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 16 (28.6%) 24 (42.9%) 9(16.1%) 5 (8.9%) 2 (3.6%)
56“&%{:%2‘\’;2&3” 46 16 (34.8%) 14 (30.4%) 12 (26.1%) 4(8.7%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 15 (22.7%) 35 (53.0%) 10 (15.2%) 5 (7.6%) 1.(1.5%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 92 28 (30.4%) 32 (34.8%) 17 (18.5%) 10 (10.9%) 5 (5.4%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 36 11 (30.6%) 13 (36.1%) 9 (25.0%) 3 (8.3%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 13(21.0%) 31 (50.0%) 9 (14.5%) 8 (12.9%) 1(1.6%)
Not a student of color 134 41 (30.6%) 50 (37.3%) 27 (20.1%) 11 (8.2%) 5(3.7%)
Operational Excellence and Assessment Support January 2021

Page 96



2020 Climate Survey | CECS Students

Table 95. The University regularly hosts workshops on sexual or relationship violence

No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 198 31 (15.7%) 55 (27.8%) 98 (49.5%) 12 (6.1%) 2 (1.0%)
Al other colleges 814 153 (18.8%) 234 (28.7%) 366 (45.0%) 52 (6.4%) 9(1.1%)
UCF Total 1,012 184 (18.2%) 289 (28.6%) 464 (45.8%) 64 (6.3%) 11(1.1%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 7 (11.3%) 22 (35.5%) 29 (46.8%) 4 (6.5%)
Male 114 21 (18.4%) 27 (23.7%) 59 (51.8%) 6 (5.3%) 1(0.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 10 (12.0%) 24 (28.9%) 42 (50.6%) 6 (7.2%) 1.(1.2%)
Eé?ﬂgid 1-20 hours 56 9.(16.1%) 18 (32.1%) 24 (42.9%) 4(7.1%) 1(1.8%)
Employed more than 46 10 (21.7% 10 (21.7% 25 (54.3% 1(2.2%
20 hours per week (21.7%) (21.7%) (54.3%) (2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 66 11 (16.7%) 26 (39.4%) 27 (40.9%) 2 (3.0%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 94 16 (17.0%) 17 (18.1%) 51 (54.3%) 8 (8.5%) 2 (2.1%)
g‘gi‘t’gf;ﬁét";)ste”s or 36 4(11.1%) 11 (30.6%) 20 (55.6%) 1(2.8%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 11 (17.7%) 17 (27.4%) 31 (50.0%) 3 (4.8%)
Not a student of color 136 20 (14.7%) 38 (27.9%) 67 (49.3%) 9 (6.6%) 2 (1.5%)
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Table 96. | have attended a workshop on sexual or relationship violence on campus

No. of Strongly Agree I don't know Disagree S_trongly

Respondents agree disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 197 12 (6.1%) 26 (13.2%) 29 (14.7%) 68 (34.5%) 62 (31.5%)
Al other colleges 811 83(10.2%) 109 (13.4%) 90 (11.1%) 309 (38.1%) 220 (27.1%)
UCF Total 1,008 95 (9.4%) 135 (13.4%) 119 (11.8%) 377 (37.4%) 282 (28.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 2 (3.2%) 10 (16.1%) 11 (17.7%) 24 (38.7%) 15 (24.2%)
Male 114 9(7.9%) 12 (10.5%) 13 (11.4%) 37 (32.5%) 43 (37.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 1(1.2%) 6 (7.2%) 9(10.8%) 27 (32.5%) 40 (48.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 7 (12.5%) 12 (21.4%) 9.(16.1%) 19 (33.9%) 9.(16.1%)
Egnﬁ('ﬂg%;“r‘\’;zgan 46 3 (6.5%) 6 (13.0%) 8 (17.4%) 19 (41.3%) 10 (21.7%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 66 5 (7.6%) 7 (10.6%) 6 (9.1%) 25 (37.9%) 23 (34.8%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third o
year or beyond) 93 4 (4.3%) 10 (10.8%) 18 (19.4%) 30 (32.3%) 31 (33.3%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 36 3 (8.3%) 8 (22.2%) 5 (13.9%) 12 (33.3%) 8 (22.2%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 62 5 (8.1%) 12 (19.4%) 10 (16.1%) 21 (33.9%) 14 (22.6%)
Not a student of color 135 7 (5.2%) 14 (10.4%) 19 (14.1%) 47 (34.8%) 48 (35.6%)
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Safety on Campus and in the Surrounding Community

Table 97. | feel safe on campus

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 192 89 (46.4%) 82 (427%)  9(47%) 10 (52%) 2 (1.0%)
All other colleges 807 297 (36.8%) 385(47.7%) 34 (42%)  42(52%)  7(09%) 42 (52%)
UCF Total 999 386 (38.6%) 467 (46.7%) 43 (43%)  52(52%)  7(07%) 44 (4.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 15(238%) 37 (58.7%)  5(7.9%)  6(9.5%)
Male 114 66 (57.9%) 42(36.8%)  1(0.9%)  3(2.6%) 2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 39 (47.0%)  38(45.8%) 4 (4.8%) 2 (2.4%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 28(50.0%) 24 (42.9%)  2(36%) 2 (3.6%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁgl‘f” 47 19 (404%) 19(404%)  3(64%) 4 (85%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 33(50.0%) 27 (409%)  3(45%) 3 (45%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁz)(th"d 90 44 (489%) 35(389%)  5(56%)  6(6.7%)
g‘gi‘t’gf;ﬁét";)ste”s or 34 12(353%) 18(529%)  1(29%)  1(2.9%) 2 (5.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 61 25(41.0%) 28(459%)  4(6.6%) 4 (6.6%)
Not a student of color 131 64 (489%) 54 (412%)  5(38%) 6 (4.6%) 2 (1.5%)
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Table 98. My family feels | am safe on campus

No. of Strongly I don't . Strongly
Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 190 67 (353%) 84 (442%) 21 (111%)  11(5.8%) 7 (3.7%)
All other colleges 804 265(33.0%) 343 (427%) T78(9.7%)  34(42%)  7(09%) 77 (9.6%)
UCF Total 994 332(334%) 427 (43.0%) 99(10.0%) 45(45%)  7(07%)  84(85%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 10(159%) 34 (54.0%) 10(159%) 7 (11.1%) 2 (3.2%)
Male 112 50 (44.6%) 46 (41.1%)  9(80%)  2(1.8%) 5 (4.5%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 28(34.1%)  33(402%) 11(134%) 6 (7.3%) 4(4.9%)
B . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 19(339%) 31(554%) 2(36%) 3 (54%) 1.(1.8%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁgl‘f” 46 1737.0%) 18 (39.1%)  7(152%) 2 (4.3%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 22(333%) 35(53.0%)  5(7.6%) 4 (6.1%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁz)(th"d 89 36 (404%) 35(39.3%)  8(9.0%)  6(6.7%) 4 (4.5%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 33 9(273%)  13(394%)  7(212%)  1(3.0%) 3(9.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 59 20(33.9%) 30(50.8%)  5(85%)  3(5.1%) 1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 131 47 (359%) 54 (412%) 16(122%)  8(6.1%) 6 (4.6%)
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Table 99. | feel safe off campus

No. of Strongly I don't . Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 191 44(230%) 98(513%) 22(11.5%) 23(120%)  2(1.0%)  2(1.0%)
All other colleges 805 168 (20.9%) 369 (45.8%) 100 (124%) 113 (14.0%) 15(1.9%) 40 (5.0%)
UCF Total 996 212(213%) 467 (46.9%) 122 (122%) 136 (137%) 17 (1.7%) 42 (4.2%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 4(63%)  38(60.3%) 8(127%)  13(20.6%)
Male 113 37(327%) 53(469%) 11(97%)  8(71%)  2(18%)  2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 20 (265%) 40 (482%) 10(12.0%) 10 (120%)  1(1.2%)
Eé?ﬂgid 1-20 hours 56 12(214%) 29(51.8%) 7(125%) 8 (14.3%)
Eg“ﬁ(')?g%;“rﬁ;‘f” 46 9(196%)  26(565%)  4(87%)  4(87%)  1(22%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 17 (258%) 32 (485%) 8(121%)  9(13.6%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 90 24(267%) 44 (489%) 11(122%)  9(10.0%)  2(2.2%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 33 3(91%)  20(606%)  3(9.1%)  5(15.2%) 2(6.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 15(250%) 29 (483%) 8(133%)  8(13.3%)
Not a student of color 131 29(221%) 69 (52.7%) 14(10.7%) 15(11.5%)  2(15%)  2(1.5%)
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Table 100. My family feels | am safe off campus

No. of Strongly I don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 191 46 (241%) 78(408%) 35(183%) 20 (105%)  6(31%)  6(3.1%)
All other colleges 802 175(21.8%) 302 (37.7%) 128 (16.0%) 103 (12.8%) 19(24%) 75 (9.4%)
UCF Total 993 201 (22.3%) 380 (38.3%) 163 (16.4%) 123(124%) 25(25%)  81(8.2%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 7(111%)  29(46.0%) 13(206%) 11(175%)  2(32%)  1(1.6%)
Male 113 34(30.1%) 47 (416%) 18(159%)  6(53%)  3(27%)  5(44%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 18(217%) 33(39.8%) 20(241%)  6(72%)  4(48%) 2 (24%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 14(250%) 22(39.3%) 6(107%) 11(196%) 1(1.8%) 2 (3.6%)
56“&%{:%2‘\’;2&3” 46 11(239%) 23(50.0%) 7(152%)  2(43%)  1(22%) 2 (4.3%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 66 18(27.3%) 21(31.8%) 16(242%)  6(9.1%)  5(7.6%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 90 24(267%) 38(422%) 13(144%) 11(122%)  1(11%)  3(3.3%)
g‘gi‘t’gf;ﬁét";)ste”s or 33 4(121%)  18(545%) 5(152%)  3(9.1%) 3(9.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 15(250%) 24 (40.0%) 12(200%)  6(10.0%)  1(1.7%) 2 (3.3%)
Not a student of color 131 31(237%) 54(412%) 23(17.6%) 14(107%) 5(38%)  4(3.1%)
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Table 101.
Students are supportive of other students who have experienced incidences of physical confrontation
No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree S_trongly N/A
Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
CECS 190 51(26.8%) 62(32.6%) 66(34.7%)  5(2.6%) 1(0.5%) 5(2.6%)
Al other colleges 798 205(25.7%) 256 (32.1%) 268 (33.6%) 14 (1.8%) 4(0.5%) 51 (6.4%)
UCF Total 988 256 (25.9%) 318 (32.2%) 334 (33.8%) 19 (1.9%) 5 (0.5%) 56 (5.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 9(145%)  25(40.3%) 24(38.7%)  2(3.2%) 2 (3.2%)
Male 13 37 (32.7%) 33(292%) 36(31.9%)  3(2.7%) 1(0.9%) 3(2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 17 (20.5%) 30 (36.1%) 34 (41.0%) 1(1.2%) 1(1.2%)
E;?S\'/‘;ﬁd 1-20 hours 56 14(250%) 21(37.5%) 16(28.6%) 2 (3.6%) 3 (5.4%)
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁéia” 45 16 (35.6%) 10(222%) 15(333%)  2(44%)  1(22%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 66 15(22.7%) 32 (485%) 16 (24.2%) 1 (1.5%) 1.(1.5%) 1.(1.5%)
second year)
Undergraduate (third
year or beyond) 89 28(31.5%) 25(28.1%) 32(36.0%)  2(2.2%) 2 (2.2%)
Graduate (Master's or
Doctoral level) 33 8(242%)  5(152%) 16 (48.5%)  2(6.1%) 2(6.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 13(21.7%) 20 (33.3%) 24 (400%)  2(3.3%) 1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 130 38(29.2%) 42(32.3%) 42(32.3%) = 3(2.3%) 5 (3.8%)
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Table 102.

Students are supportive of other students who have experienced incidences of emotional confrontation

(discrimination, sexual harassment, bullying)

Respondents agres’  Agree (Ol Disagree g0tV N
All Student Respondents
CECS 191 50 (262%) 69(36.1%) 60 (31.4%)  6(31%)  2(1.0%)  4(2.1%)
Al other colleges 800 205(28.1%) 283 (35.4%) 220 (27.5%) 18(23%)  6(0.8%) 48 (6.0%)
UCF Total 991 275(27.7%) 352(355%) 280 (28.3%) 24 (24%)  8(08%)  52(5.2%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 10(159%) 27 (42.9%) 21(33.3%) 3 (4.8%) 2 (32%)
Male 113 36(31.9%) 35(31.0%) 35(31.0%) 3(27%)  2(18%)  2(1.8%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 17 (205%) 33 (39.8%) 29(34.9%) 3 (3.6%) 1(1.2%)
E;?S\I/?éid 1-20 hours 56 14(250%) 22(39.3%) 16(286%) 1(18%)  1(18%)  2(3.6%)
Eg“ﬁé%{g%gﬁéia” 46 16 (34.8%) 12(26.1%) 14(304%)  2(43%)  1(22%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
ggf:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 66 14(212%)  33(50.0%) 17 (25.8%) 1(15%)  1(15%)
;J;:re(;?fgy‘ﬁg)(th"d 90 28(311%) 29(322%) 27 (30.0%) 4 (4.4%) 2 (2.2%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁé'\\/";)ster's or 33 8(242%)  6(182%) 15(455%) 2(61%)  1(30%)  1(3.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 13(21.7%) 21 (350%) 23(38.3%) 1(17%)  2(3.3%)
Not a student of color 131 37(282%) 48(36.6%) 37(282%)  5(3.8%) 4(31%)
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Table 103.
Which of the following safety measures must CECS e el el e
exist on campus in order for you to feel safe?
(Check all that apply)
count percent* count percent®* count percent*

Parking lot lighting 137 74.9% 670 85.2% 807 83.3%
Street lighting 138 754% 659 83.8% 797 82.2%
Walkway lighting 131 71.6% 655 83.3% 786 81.1%
Ability to anonymously report concerns about a
student or employee (someone who may be 135 73.8% 648 82.4% 783 80.8%
suicidal, mentally unstable, engagement
Emergency call boxes 126 68.9% 621 79.0% 747 771%
Maintenance of improperly working safety items
(lightbulbs that are out, call boxes not working, 131 71.6% 558 71.0% 689 71.1%
etc.)
Interior lighting in campus buildings after dark 114 62.3% 574 73.0% 688 71.0%
Surveillance cameras 109 59.6% 557 70.9% 666 68.7%
Quick response by administration to campus 105 57 4% 556 70.7% 661 68.2%
emergencies

* NOTE: Percents calculated for the question above do not add up to 100% since the question asks respondents to

'check all that apply.' The total number of respondents for this question is: CECS - 183; All other colleges - 786.
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Campus Police

Table 104. Campus police should be required to participate in ongoing diversity training

No. of Strongly I don't . Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 189 78(41.3%) 51(27.0%) 30(159%)  8(42%)  18(95%)  4(2.1%)
All other colleges 801 513(64.0%) 160(20.0%) 61(7.6%)  19(24%)  25(3.1%) 23 (2.9%)
UCF Total 990 501(59.7%) 211(21.3%) 91(9.2%)  27(27%)  43(43%) 27 (2.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 34 (548%) 12(194%) 12(194%) 2(32%)  1(16%)  1(1.6%)
Male 113 30 (345%) 36(319%) 15(133%)  6(53%) 14 (124%)  3(2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 20(34.9%) 21(253%) 16(19.3%)  5(6.0%)  10(120%) 2 (2.4%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 29(51.8%) 17(304%)  5(89%)  1(18%)  3(54%)  1(1.8%)
55“&'32%2‘\’;2;';3” 45 18 (40.0%) 13 (28.9%) 7(156%)  2(44%)  4(89%)  1(22%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 66 31(47.0%) 12(182%) 14(212%)  4(6.1%)  5(7.6%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 88 33(37.5%) 25(284%) 11(125%)  4(45%)  12(13.6%) 3 (34%)
Sgi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ster's or 33 13(394%) 13 (394%)  5(15.2%) 130%)  1(3.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 26(433%) 19(31.7%) 11(183%) 1(17%)  3(5.0%)
Not a student of color 129 52 (40.3%) 32 (24.8%) 19(147%)  7(54%)  15(11.6%) 4 (3.1%)
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Table 105. Campus police are qualified/trained to deal with all aspects of diversity

No. of Strongly Agree I don't Disagree S_trongly N/A
Respondents agree know disagree
All Student Respondents
. 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0
CECS 189 40(212%) 48(254%) T79(41.8%) 10(53%)  6(32%)  6(3.2%)
All other colleges 800 203 (254%) 195 (24.4%) 288 (36.0%) 48(6.0%)  29(3.6%) 37 (4.6%)
UCF Total 989 243 (24.6%) 243 (24.6%) 367 (37.1%) 58(59%)  35(35%) 43 (4.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 10(161%)  18(29.0%) 20 (46.8%)  2(32%)  2(32%)  1(1.6%)
Male 113 26(23.0%) 29(257%) 42(372%)  8(71%)  4(35%)  4(3.5%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
ot employe: 5% 3% A% 6% 6% 6%
N loyed 83 17 (205%) 21 (253%) 36 (434%)  3(36%)  3(36%)  3(3.6%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 10(17.9%) 14 (250%) 28 (50.0%) 3 (5.4%) 1.(1.8%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 45 11(244%) 13 (289%) 12(267%)  4(89%)  3(67%) 2 (4.4%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 66 16 (242%) 18(27.3%) 27 (40.9%)  3(45%) 2 (3.0%)
;’::re;‘;f’fgyﬁg)(th"d 88 19(216%) 19(21.6%) 36(409%)  6(68%)  3(34%)  5(5.7%)
g‘gi‘t’gf;ﬁét";)ste”s or 33 5(152%)  11(333%) 14(424%) 1(3.0%)  1(30%)  1(3.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 13(21.7%)  21(350%) 22(367%)  1(17%)  2(33%)  1(1.7%)
Not a student of color 129 27 (20.9%) 27 (20.9%) 57 (44.2%) 9 (7.0%) 4 (3.1%) 5(3.9%)
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Table 106. Campus police should be reflective of the diversity of our students

No. of Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 189 73(38.6%) 46 (243%) 31(164%)  18(95%)  17(9.0%)  4(2.1%)
All other colleges 801 457 (571%) 173(216%) 83(104%) 29(36%)  31(39%) 28 (3.5%)
UCF Total 990 530 (53.5%) 219 (22.1%) 114 (115%) 47 (47%) 48 (48%) 32 (3.2%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 28 (452%) 14(226%) 15(242%)  3(48%)  1(16%)  1(1.6%)
Male 13 41(363%) 30(265%) 12(10.6%) 14 (124%) 13 (115%) 3 (2.7%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 24(289%) 20(241%) 16(19.3%) 10(120%) 10(120%) 3 (3.6%)
Eé?ﬂgid 1-20 hours 56 26 (46.4%) 14(250%) 9(161%)  4(71%) 3 (54%)
Eg“ﬁé%{:%;“rﬁéia” 45 21(46.7%) 11(244%) 5(111%)  4(89%)  3(67%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
Undergraduate (first or 66 30 (455%) 16 (242%) 9(136%)  6(9.1%)  4(61%)  1(1.5%)
second year)
;’::fg?fgyﬁg)(th"d 88 27(307%) 21(239%) 17(193%)  8(91%)  13(14.8%)  2(2.3%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁét":l‘)stefs or 33 15(455%) 9(27.3%)  4(121%)  4(12.1%) 1(3.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 60 25(41.7%) 20(333%) 8(133%)  3(50%)  4(6.7%)
Not a student of color 129 48(372%) 26(202%) 23(17.8%) 15(11.6%) 13(10.1%) 4 (3.1%)
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Religion/Non-Religion/Spiritual Affiliation

Table 107. | can openly express my religious/spiritual beliefs on campus

No. of Strongly I don't . Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 235 69(204%) 76(323%) 41(174%) 11(47%)  10(43%) 28 (11.9%)
All other colleges 018 255 (27.8%) 318 (34.6%) 125(13.6%) 64 (7.0%) 24 (2.6%) 132 (14.4%)
UCF Total 1153 304 (28.1%) 394 (34.2%) 166 (14.4%) 75(65%)  34(2.9%) 160 (13.9%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 16 (254%) 22(34.9%) 12(19.0%)  3(48%)  2(32%)  8(12.7%)
Male 115 37 (322%) 35(304%) 20(174%) 2(17%)  6(52%)  15(13.0%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 24 (289%) 29(349%) 14 (16.9%)  3(36%)  3(36%)  10(12.0%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 17(298%) 19(333%)  8(14.0%)  2(35%)  2(35%) 9 (15.8%)
55“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 47 15(31.9%) 13(27.7%) 10(21.3%)  2(43%)  3(64%)  4(8.5%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 76 28(36.8%) 29(382%) 9(11.8%)  4(53%)  1(13%)  5(6.6%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 112 31(27.7%) 39(34.8%) 19(17.0%)  4(36%)  7(63%)  12(10.7%)
Graduate (Master's or 45 10(222%) 7(156%) 13(289%) 2 (4.4% 2(44%) 11 (24.4%
Doctoral level) (22.2%) (156%) (28.9%) (4.4%) (4.4%) (24.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 10(141%)  33(465%) 15(21.1%)  5(7.0%)  2(28%)  6(8.5%)
Not a student of color 157 57 (36.3%) 41(261%) 24(153%)  5(32%)  8(51%) 22 (14.0%)
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Table 108. | can openly express my religious/spiritual beliefs in the surrounding community

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 234 55(235%) 85(36.3%) 48(205%) 12(51%)  7(3.0%) 27 (11.5%)
Al other colleges 916 233(25.4%) 349 (38.1%) 142 (155%) 45(4.9%)  21(23%) 126 (13.8%)
UCF Total 1,150 288 (25.0%) 434 (37.7%) 190 (16.5%) 57 (5.0%)  28(24%) 153 (13.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 10(159%) 27 (429%) 15(23.8%) 1(16%)  1(1.6%)  9(14.3%)
Male 114 31(272%) 37 (325%) 22(193%)  6(53%)  4(35%)  14(12.3%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 18(22.0%) 31(37.8%) 19(232%)  2(24%)  2(24%)  10(12.2%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 12211%)  20(351%) 11(19.3%)  4(7.0%)  1(18%)  9(15.8%)
55“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 47 13(27.7%) 16(34.0%) 9(19.1%)  3(64%)  2(43%)  4(8.5%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 76 21(27.6%) 33(434%) 14 (184%)  3(3.9%) 5 (6.6%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 111 26 (234%) 38(342%) 24 (216%)  5(45%)  5(45%) 13 (11.7%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁg\/";)ster's or 45 8(17.8%)  13(289%) 10(222%)  3(67%)  2(44%)  9(20.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 70 12(171%) 29 (414%) 16(22.9%)  6(86%)  1(14%)  6(8.6%)
Not a student of color 157 41(261%) 53(338%) 30(191%)  6(38%)  6(38%)  21(13.4%)
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Table 109. My religious/spiritual beliefs are treated with respect by administrators

No. of Strongly I don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 233 56 (24.0%) 70(30.0%) 66(283%)  4(17%)  4(17%) 33 (14.2%)
All other colleges 916 249 (27.2%) 283 (309%) 203(222%) 16(1.7%)  14(15%) 151 (16.5%)
UCF Total 1,149 305(26.5%) 353 (30.7%) 269 (234%) 20(1.7%)  18(1.6%) 184 (16.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 12(19.0%) 22 (34.9%) 18 (28.6%) 1(16%) 10 (15.9%)
Male 115 32(27.8%) 35(304%) 28(243%)  3(26%)  2(17%)  15(13.0%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 24 (289%) 27 (325%) 22(265%)  1(1.2%) 9(10.8%)
Eé?ﬂgid 1-20 hours 57 11(193%) 20(35.1%) 13 (22.8%) 2 (3.5%) 11 (19.3%)
Eanﬁé%{gigﬁgfn 47 12(255%) 12(255%) 15 (31.9%) 3(64%)  5(10.6%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 75 26 (34.7%) 27(36.0%) 16(213%)  1(1.3%) 5 (6.7%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 111 24(216%) 33(207%) 32(288%)  3(27%)  3(27%) 16 (14.4%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 45 6(133%)  9(20.0%) 17 (37.8%) 122%)  12(26.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 12(169%) 25(35.2%) 27 (38.0%)  1(1.4%) 6 (8.5%)
Not a student of color 155 43(277%) 43 (27.7%) 35(226%)  3(1.9%)  4(26%) 27 (17.4%)
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Table 110. My religious/spiritual beliefs are treated with respect by staff

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 233 55(236%) 71(305%) 66(283%)  3(13%)  4(17%) 34 (14.6%)
All other colleges 918 256 (27.9%) 293 (31.9%) 192(20.9%) 19(21%)  12(13%) 146 (159%)
UCF Total 1,151 311(27.0%) 364 (31.6%) 258 (224%) 22(1.9%)  16(14%) 180 (15.6%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 13(20.6%) 21(333%) 18 (28.6%) 1(16%) 10 (15.9%)
Male 115 30(261%) 36 (313%) 29(252%) 2(17%)  2(17%) 16 (13.9%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 23(27.7%) 27 (325%) 23 (27.7%) 1(12%)  9(10.8%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 11(193%) 19(333%) 13 (22.8%)  2(3.5%) 12 (21.1%)
Eanﬁé%{gigﬁgfn 47 12(255%) 14 (29.8%) 14 (29.8%) 2(43%)  5(10.6%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g;‘f)‘te (first or 75 26 (34.7%) 27(36.0%) 16(213%)  1(1.3%) 5 (6.7%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 111 23(207%) 35(315%) 32(288%)  2(18%)  3(27%) 16 (14.4%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 45 6(133%)  8(17.8%) 17 (37.8%) 122%) 13 (28.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 12(169%)  25(35.2%) 26 (36.6%) 1(14%)  7(9.9%)
Not a student of color 155 42(271%) 44(284%) 36(232%)  3(1.9%)  3(1.9%) 27 (17.4%)
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Table 111. My religious/spiritual beliefs are treated with respect by faculty

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 234 54(231%) 78(333%) 59(252%)  8(34%)  2(09%)  33(14.1%)
All other colleges 918 252 (27.5%) 302 (32.9%) 178(19.4%) 25(27%)  14(15%) 147 (16.0%)
UCF Total 1,152 306 (26.6%) 380 (33.0%) 237 (206%) 33(29%)  16(14%) 180 (15.6%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 13(20.6%) 22(34.9%) 16(254%)  1(1.6%)  1(16%) 10 (15.9%)
Male 115 28(243%) 40 (34.8%) 26(226%)  6(52%)  1(0.9%) 14 (12.2%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 22(265%) 30(361%) 21(253%) 2 (2.4%) 8 (9.6%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 11(193%) 23 (404%) 9(158%) 3 (5.3%) 11 (19.3%)
Eanﬁé%{gigﬁgfn 47 11(234%) 12(255%) 15(31.9%)  2(43%)  2(43%)  5(10.6%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 76 25(32.9%) 28(36.8%) 15(19.7%) 2 (2.6%) 6 (7.9%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁg)(th"d 111 23(207%) 39(351%) 28(252%)  5(45%)  1(09%)  15(13.5%)
Sgi‘fgf;ﬁét":l‘)stefs or 45 6(133%)  10(222%) 15(333%)  1(22%)  1(22%)  12(26.7%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 12(169%) 26 (36.6%) 26 (36.6%)  1(1.4%) 6 (8.5%)
Not a student of color 156 41(263%) 50(321%) 29(186%)  7(45%)  2(1.3%) 27 (17.3%)
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Table 112. My religious/spiritual beliefs are treated with respect by students

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 234 52(222%) 80 (342%) 49(20.9%) 12(51%)  10(43%)  31(13.2%)
All other colleges 917 202 (24.2%) 313 (34.1%) 169 (184%) 53(58%)  22(24%) 138 (15.0%)
UCF Total 1,151 274 (23.8%) 393 (34.1%) 218(189%) 65(56%)  32(2.8%) 169 (14.7%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 63 11(175%) 25(39.7%) 15(23.8%)  1(1.6%)  2(32%) 9 (14.3%)
Male 115 30(26.1%) 38(33.0%) 21(183%)  7(6.1%)  6(52%)  13(11.3%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 20 (241%) 31 (37.3%) 18(21.7%)  2(24%)  5(6.0%) 7 (84%)
Employed 1-20 hours 57 12(211%) 22(386%) 9(158%)  5(8.8%) 9 (15.8%)
per week
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 47 11(234%) 13 (27.7%) 11(234%)  2(43%)  4(85%)  6(12.8%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:r:gr;g:f)‘te (first or 76 23(303%) 28(368%) 13(171%)  5(66%)  1(13%)  6(7.9%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 111 22(19.8%) 40(36.0%) 24 (216%)  5(45%)  8(72%) 12 (10.8%)
Graduate (Master's or o o o o o o
Doatomal oveh 45 7(156%)  10(222%) 12(267%)  2(44%)  1(22%) 13 (28.9%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 12(169%) 27 (38.0%) 20(282%)  4(56%)  2(28%)  6(8.5%)
Not a student of color 156 39(250%) 50 (321%) 26(16.7%)  8(51%)  8(51%)  25(16.0%)
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Political and Worldviews

Table 113. | can openly express my political views/worldviews on campus

No. of Strongly I don't Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 225 54(24.0%) 73(324%) 39(17.3%) 25(111%)  20(89%) 14 (6.2%)
All other colleges 890 185 (20.8%) 344 (38.7%) 133 (14.9%) 79(89%)  63(7.1%)  86(9.7%)
UCF Total 1115 230 (214%) 417 (374%) 172(154%) 104 (9.3%) 83 (7.4%) 100 (9.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 15(242%) 22(355%) 10(16.1%) 9(145%)  3(48%) 3 (4.8%)
Male 114 27 (237%) 38(333%) 19(167%) 12(105%) 12(105%) 6 (5.3%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 15(181%) 28(33.7%) 15(18.1%) 13(157%)  8(96%) 4 (4.8%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 56 13(232%) 20(35.7%) 11(196%) 5(89%)  1(18%)  6(10.7%)
Employed more than 46 15(326%) 13(28.3%) 6(13.0%)  4(87%)  7(152%)  1(2.2%)

20 hours per week

Level and Classification (CECS)

Undergraduate (first or

0, 0, 0, 0, o, o,
polalc i 74 19(25.7%) 27 (365%) 13(17.6%) 8(10.8%)  4(54%) 3 (4.1%)
Undergraduate (third 0 0 0 0 0 0
bt 105 27(25.7%) 33(314%) 11(105%) 14(133%) 14 (133%) 6 (5.7%)
Graduate (Master's or 44 8(182%) 12(27.3%) 14(31.8%)  3(6.8%)  2(45%)  5(114%)

Doctoral level)

Student of Color (CECS)

Student of color 71 8(11.3%)  31(43.7%) 19(268%) 6 (8.5%) 3 (4.2%) 4(5.6%)
Not a student of color 154 46 (29.9%) 42 (27.3%) 20 (13.0%) 19 (12.3%) 17 (11.0%) 10 (6.5%)
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Table 114. | can openly express my political views/worldviews in the surrounding community

No. of Strongly I don't . Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 224 46 (205%) T73(326%) 57 (254%) 23(103%)  11(4.9%) 14 (6.3%)
Al other colleges 890 165 (18.5%) 345 (38.8%) 158 (17.8%) 99(11.1%) 42 (47%)  81(9.1%)
UCF Total 1114 211(189%) 418 (375%) 215(19.3%) 122(11.0%) 53 (4.8%)  95(8.5%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 10(16.1%) 20(323%) 20(32.3%) 7(113%)  1(16%)  4(6.5%)
Male 114 24(211%) 38(333%) 26(22.8%) 13(114%)  7(61%)  6(5.3%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 82 11(134%) 28(34.1%) 25(30.5%) 10 (122%)  4(49%) 4 (4.9%)
Employed 1-20 hours 57 12(211%)  16(28.1%) 15(26.3%)  5(8.8%)  2(35%)  7(12.3%)
per week
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 46 12(26.1%) 17 (37.0%) 8(17.4%)  5(109%)  3(65%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 73 15(205%) 27 (37.0%) 21(28.8%) 7 (9.6%) 3 (4.1%)
;’::re:ffgy‘ﬁz)(th"d 105 23(219%) 32(305%) 23(21.9%) 11(105%)  9(86%)  7(6.7%)
Graduate (Master's or o o o o o o
Dostoral Ioveh 44 8(182%)  13(205%) 12(27.3%) 5(114%)  2(45%)  4(9.1%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 70 7(100%)  31(443%) 22(314%) 4(57%)  2(29%)  4(5.7%)
Not a student of color 154 30(253%) 42 (27.3%) 35(227%) 19(123%)  9(58%) 10 (6.5%)
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Table 115. My political views/worldviews are treated with respect by faculty

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 226 40(17.7%) 76(336%) 73(323%) 8(35%)  12(53%) 17 (7.5%)
All other colleges 888 176 (19.8%) 338 (38.1%) 196 (221%) 45(51%)  30(34%) 103 (11.6%)
UCF Total 1114 216 (19.4%) 414 (37.2%) 269 (24.1%) 53 (4.8%)  42(3.8%) 120 (10.8%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 9(145%) 27 (435%) 18(29.0%)  3(48%)  1(16%) 4 (6.5%)
Male 115 21(183%) 37(322%) 39(339%) 2(1.7%)  8(7.0%)  8(7.0%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 14(169%) 32(386%) 25(30.1%)  3(36%)  4(48%)  5(6.0%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 9(158%)  19(333%) 18(31.6%)  2(35%)  1(18%)  8(14.0%)
56“&%{:%2‘\’;2&3” 46 7(152%)  15(326%) 18(391%)  1(22%)  4(87%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 74 18(24.3%)  32(432%) 18(243%)  1(14%)  2(27%) 3 (4.1%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁg)(th"d 106 16(15.1%)  34(321%) 32(302%) 6(57%)  9(85%) 9 (8.5%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 44 6(136%)  9(205%) 22(50.0%)  1(23%)  1(23%)  5(114%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 8(113%)  28(39.4%) 29 (40.8%) 2028%)  4(56%)
Not a student of color 155 32(206%) 48(31.0%) 44 (284%)  8(52%)  10(65%) 13 (8.4%)
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Table 116. My political views/worldviews are treated with respect by students

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 226 38(16.8%) 77(34.1%) 57(252%) 23(102%) 17 (7.5%) 14 (6.2%)
All other colleges 887 158 (17.8%) 350 (39.5%) 166 (18.7%) 72(81%)  52(59%) 89 (10.0%)
UCF Total 1113 196 (17.6%) 427 (384%) 223(20.0%) 95(8.5%) 69 (62%) 103 (9.3%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 62 8(129%) 24 (387%) 16(25.8%) 7(113%)  3(48%)  4(6.5%)
Male 115 22(191%) 40(34.8%) 29(252%)  9(7.8%)  10(87%)  5(4.3%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 15(18.1%) 28(33.7%) 23(27.7%)  6(72%)  8(9.6%) 3 (3.6%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 8(14.0%) 22(386%) 15(26.3%)  4(7.0%)  1(18%)  7(12.3%)
Egﬁéﬂ{:ig%ﬁéﬁ“ 46 7(152%) 17 (37.0%) 9(196%)  7(152%)  5(109%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
g:f:;gr;g;‘gte (first or 74 18(24.3%) 30 (40.5%) 15(203%)  6(81%)  3(41%)  2(2.7%)
;’::fg?fgyﬁz)(th"d 106 15(142%) 34 (321%) 25(236%) 14(132%) 11(104%) 7 (6.6%)
Sgi‘t’gf;ﬁét"eﬁ)ster's or 44 5(114%) 12(27.3%) 16(364%)  3(68%)  3(68%)  5(11.4%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 9(127%)  30(423%) 23(324%)  3(42%)  3(42%) 3 (4.2%)
Not a student of color 155 20 (187%) 47(30.3%) 34(21.9%) 20(129%)  14(9.0%)  11(7.1%)
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Table 117. My political views/worldviews are treated with respect by staff

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 224 38(17.0%) 75(335%) 76(339%)  8(36%)  10(45%) 17 (7.6%)
All other colleges 889 172 (19.3%) 319(35.9%) 234(26.3%) 25(2.8%)  29(33%) 110 (12.4%)
UCF Total 1,113 210 (18.9%) 394 (354%) 310(27.9%) 33(3.0%)  39(35%) 127 (11.4%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 7(115%) 25(41.0%) 21(344%) 2(33%)  1(16%)  5(8.2%)
Male 114 21(184%) 38(333%) 39(342%)  3(26%)  6(53%)  7(6.1%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 14(169%) 30 (36.1%) 28(33.7%)  3(36%)  3(36%)  5(6.0%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 7(123%)  18(316%) 18(316%)  4(7.0%)  1(18%)  9(15.8%)
Eanﬁé%{gigﬁgfn 44 7(159%)  18(40.9%) 16 (36.4%) 3 (6.8%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 74 16 (21.6%) 33 (44.6%) 18(243%)  1(14%)  2(27%) 4 (54%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁg)(th"d 105 16(152%)  33(314%) 34 (324%) 6(57%)  7(67%)  9(8.6%)
g‘gi‘t’gfatﬁét";)ste’ls or 43 6(14.0%)  8(186%) 23(535%)  1(23%)  1(23%)  4(9.3%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 9(127%)  28(394%) 27(380%)  1(14%)  2(28%)  4(56%)
Not a student of color 153 29(19.0%) 47 (30.7%) 49(320%)  7(46%)  8(52%)  13(8.5%)
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Table 118. My political views/worldviews are treated with respect by administrators

No. of

Strongly

| don't

Strongly

Respondents agree Agree know Disagree disagree N/A
All Student Respondents
CECS 205 37 (164%) 69(30.7%) 79(351%)  8(36%)  13(58%) 19 (8.4%)
Al other colleges 888 168 (18.9%) 300 (34.8%) 239 (26.9%) 28(32%)  29(33%) 115 (13.0%)
UCF Total 1,113 205 (18.4%) 378 (34.0%) 318(286%) 36 (32%)  42(3.8%) 134 (12.0%)
Gender (CECS)
Female 61 7(115%) 23(37.7%) 21(344%)  2(33%)  1(16%) 7 (115%)
Male 115 19(165%) 36(31.3%) 42(36.5%) 3(26%)  8(7.0%)  7(6.1%)
Number of Hours Employed (CECS)
Not employed 83 12(145%) 31(37.3%) 29(34.9%) 3(36%)  4(48%)  4(4.8%)
EQB\'I‘;&O' 1-20 hours 57 7(123%)  17(29.8%) 18(316%)  3(53%)  2(35%) 10 (17.5%)
56“&%{2%2‘\’;2&3” 45 7(156%) 13(289%) 19(422%)  1(22%)  4(89%)  1(2.2%)
Level and Classification (CECS)
;’:f:;gr;g:gte (first or 74 15(20.3%) 32(43.2%) 20(27.0%)  1(14%)  2Q27%) 4 (54%)
;’::fg?fg’yﬁz)(th"d 106 16(15.1%) 29 (27.4%) 36 (34.0%)  6(57%)  10(94%) 9 (8.5%)
Graduate (Master's or 43 6(14.0%)  7(163%) 22(512%)  1(2.3% 1(2.3% 6 (14.0%
Doctoral level) (14.0%) (16.3%) (51.2%) (2.3%) (2.3%) (14.0%)
Student of Color (CECS)
Student of color 71 8(113%)  26(36.6%) 28(394%)  1(14%)  3(42%)  5(7.0%)
Not a student of color 154 29 (18.8%) 43(27.9%) 51(33.1%) 7 (4.5%) 10 (6.5%) 14 (9.1%)
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